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Parameters

Background

Datais presented for population, customers, non
customers, and checkouts.

Population is for 2014 current year estimate of
population.

Population, customers, and non customers are those
located in selected census block groups that best
match the city’s boundary. Some block groups
overlap or underlap city boundaries. These block
groups have been selected to be match the city’s
current year estimate of population. The map on the
next page displays block groups overlaid with city
boundaries.

Data Organization

Customer addresses are geocoded. Some customer
records cannot be geocoded due to non standard
addresses (e.g., PO Boxes, General Delivery), bad
data entry (e.g., address number isn’t recognized,
street direction (e.g., north, south, east, west) is not
recognized, or street suffix (e.g., street should be
avenue or place should be boulevard) is not correct.

Non customers = population minus customers. This
includes multiple family members including children.

Checkouts are from geocoded customers for the
period June 3, 2016 to August 8, 2016. Checkouts
are not from outlets; they are attributes of the
geocoded customer. If a customer is not geocoded
their checkouts are not included.
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Parameters: Block Groups
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Abstract

Population® Customers™* Non Customers***

408,418 122,551 285,867

30% market share 70% market potential

Segments Checkouts”

47 947,936

kk

kkok

Population is a current year estimate for 2014 for the selected block groups

Customers are “all customers” with and with checkouts. Customers have been geocoded; they live within the
selected block groups

Non Customers are population minus Customers, in the selected block groups

Checkouts are from geocoded customers only for the period June 3, 2016 to August 1,2016
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Map of Population
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Map of Population Density
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Map of All Segments
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Population by Segment: Findings

Population: largest, smallest, and in between

Largest: Urban Moms & Dads with 69,855 people or 17.1% of the population
Smallest: Wizards with 845 people or 0.02% of the population

Average size: 8,690 people per segment

Median (half above/half below): 6,816 people per segment
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Population by Segment: Findings

Top segment distribution Overall distribution

There’s a huge gap between the 1st and 2nd The top 9 segments account for half of

segments and they account for a quarter of the population or about 206,000
the population:

Urban Moms & Dads 69,855 17.1%

Sitting Pretty 29,466 7.2% The bottom 38 segments account for

about half of the population --
203,000 or about 5,300 people per
segment (1.2% per each segment)

people

The next 7 segments account for another
quarter of the population:
Educated Earners 18,680 4.6%
Sublime Suburbia 17,031 4.2%

S* Seeks S* 16,292 4.0%
Charmed Life 14,635 3.6%
Great Generations 14,211 3.5%
Kindred Spirit 13,410 3.3%

Solo Acts 12,337 3.0%
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Population by Segment

No. Segment Population Population Population Population
Share Cumulative Cumulative
Share Number Share
1 Urban Moms & Dads 69 855 17.1% 17.1% 69 855 pe rcentage Of
2 Sitting Pretty 20,466 7.2% 24.3% 99,321
3 Educated Eamers 18,680 45% 289% 118,001 the population
4 Sublime Suburbia 17,031 4.2% 33.1% 135,032
5 5% Seeks 3* 16,292 4.0% 37.1% 151,324 for eaCh
6  Charmed Life 14,635 3.6% 40.6% 165,959 Seg ment_
7 Great Generations 14,211 3.5% 44.1% 180,170 L
2 Kindred Spirt 13,410 3.3% 474% 193580 Divide each
9 Solo Acts 12,337 3.0% S0.4% 205917 ’
10  Doublewides 11,370 2.8% 53.2% 217 287 Segment S
11 Blue Collar Starts 11,183 27% 55.9% 228,450 popu|ati0n by
12 Metro Strivers 10,802 26% 58.6% 238,252
13 Couples with Capital 9,815 2.4% 61.0% 249067 the total
14 Regents 9628 2.4% 63.3% 258,685 .
15 Gray Eminence 8,357 2.3% 65.6% 263,052 pOpUIat|0n.
18 “Young Families 9245 2.3% 67.9% 277 288
17 Stately Suburbs 8,591 21% 70.0% 285,229
18 The Sweet Life 8,466 2.1% T2.1% 294 355
19  Making Ends Meet 7,626 1.9% 73.9% 301,981
20 Hard Act to Follow 74088 1.8% 75.8% 309 479
21 Kith and Kin 7,143 1.7% T7.5% 316622
22  Managing Busingss 7,066 1.7% 79.3% 323 688
23 WWhite Collar Status 6,823 1.7% 80.9% 330,511
24  Proud Parent 6,816 1.7% B82.6% 337,327
23 Hard Workers 5874 1.4% 84.0% 343201
28 Apron Strings 5,352 1.3% 85.3% 348 583
27 Gainfulty employed 5,175 1.3% 86.6% 353,758
28 Marguis Class 5113 1.3% 87.9% 358,871
2%  Urban Sguires 4 952 1.2% 89.1% 363,833
30 Apprentices 4 652 1.1% 80.2% 368 485
31 Empire Builders 3,787 0.9% 81.1% 372,272
32 City Core 3625 0.9% 92.0% 375,857
33 Thriving 3,230 0.6% 92.8% 379,127
34 Social Whirls 3,164 0.8% 93.6% 382,291
33 Strapped 2539 0.7% 84.3% 385,280
36 Marmalade and Money 2,987 0.7% 95.1% 388,287
37 MNest Builders 2,885 0.7% 095.8% 351,152
32 Middle of the Road 2690 0.7% 95.4% 393 342
38 The Singles 2457 0.5% 97.0% 396 299
40 Group Quarers 1,925 0.5% 97.5% 398 224
41 Stocks and Scholars 1,831 0.4% 58.0% 400,055
42 Suburban Singles 1,703 0.4% 03.4% 401,758
43  Between jobs 1,689 0.4% 93.8% 403,447
44 Fallvears 1,448 0.4% 899.1% 404 853
45 Collegian 1,363 0.3% 59 5% 406,256
48  Los Padres 1,317 0.3% 99.3% 407 573
47 Wizards 845 0.2% 100.0% 408 412
Grand Total 408,418 100.0% .
Average 8,690 Analytics 10

Median 6,816
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Segment Map: Top 9 Segments
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Segment Map #1. Urban Moms & Dads Market Potential
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Segment Map #2: Sitting Pretty Market Potential
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Segment Map #3: Educated Earners Market Potential
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Segment Map #4: Sublime Suburbia Market Potential
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Segment Map #5: S™ Seeks S™ Market Potential
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Segment Map #6: Charmed Life Market Potential
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Segment Map #7. Great Generations Market Potential
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Segment Map #8: Kindred Spirit Market Potential
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Segment Map #9: Solo Acts Market Potential
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Customer and Non Customer Summary

Customers

Largest: Urban Moms & Dads 23,463

19.1%
Followed by:
Sitting Pretty 8,391 6.8%
Educated Earners 4,997 4.1%
S* Seeks S* 4,822 3.9%
Sublime Suburbia 4,379 3.6%
Solo Acts 4,309 3.5%
Charmed Life 3,750 3.1%
Kindred Spirit 3,743 3.1%
Great Generations 2,677 2.2%

These top 9 customer segments account

for nearly half of customers

Non Customers

Largest: Urban Moms & Dads 46,392

16.2%
Followed by:
Sitting Pretty 21,075 7.4%
Educated Earners 13,683 4.8%
Sublime Suburbia 12,652 4.4%
Great Generations 11,534 4.0%
S* Seeks S* 11,470 4.0%
Charmed Life 10,885 3.8%
Kindred Spirit 9,667 3.4%
Solo Acts 8,028 2.8%

These top 9 customer segments account

for just over half of customers
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Customer and Non Customer by Segment

No. Segment Customers Customer Customer Customer Hon Hon Hon Hon
Share Cumulative Cumulative Customers Customer Customer Customer
Share Humber Share Cumulative Cumulative
Share Humber Share:
; ;;;En Moms & Dads 23,463 18.1% 19.1% 23,463 45,3592 16.2% 16.2% 45 352 percentage Of
ing Pretty 8,391 6.8% 26.0% 31,854 21,075 T.4% 236% 67 487
3 Educated Earners 4,997 4.1% 30.1% 36,851 13,683 4.8% 28.4% 81,150 the customers
4 Sublime Suburbia 4,379 3.6% 33.6% 41230 12,652 4.4% 32.8% 03,802
5 g% Cegks 5° 4877 3.9% 37.6% 46,052 11,470 4.0% 36.8% 105272 or non
6 Charmed Life . 3,750 3.1% 40.6% 45,802 10,885 3.8% 40.6% 116,157 CUStomerS for
7 Great Generations 2677 2.2% 42 8% 52,479 11,534 4.0% 44 7% 127 691
8  Kindred Spirit 3,743 31% 45.9% 56,222 9,887 3.4% 48.0% 137,358 each Seg ment.
9 Solo Acts 4,309 3.5% 45.4% 60,531 8,028 2.8% 50.9% 145,386 D d h
10 Doublewides 2935 2.4% 51.8% 63,466 8,435 3.0% 53.8% 153,821 Ivide eac
11 Blue Collar Starts 3,754 3.1% 54.9% 67,220 7,408 2.6% 56.4% 161,230 Seg ment’s
12 Metro Strivers 4172 3.4% 58.3% 71,392 5,630 2.3% 58.7% 167 860
13 Couples with Capital 2,183 1.8% 60.0% 73,575 7,632 27% 61.4% 175,492 customers or
14 Regents 2639 2.2% 52.2% 75,214 5985 2.4% 63.8% 182,481
15 Gray Eminence 3,169 26% 54.8% 79,383 5,188 22% 86.0% 188,669 non customers
16  “Young Families 2,905 2.4% B7.1% 82 788 6,341 22% 68.2% 185,010 by the total
17 Stately Suburbs 2,105 1.7% 68.9% 84,393 5,486 2.3% 70.5% 201,496 .
18 The Sweet Life 21917 17% T0.6% 86,510 6,349 2.2% T27% 207,845 population.
18  Making Ends Meet 2144 1.7% T2.3% 88,654 5,482 1.9% T4.68% 213,327
20 Hard Act to Follow 2,451 2.0% T4.3% 81,105 5,047 1.8% 76.4% 218,374
21 Kith and Kin 1,752 1.4% 75.8% 92 857 5,391 1.9% 78.3% 223 765
22 Managing Business 2,363 1.9% Ti.7% 95,220 4703 1.6% 79.9% 223 458
23 White Collar Status 2254 1.6% 79.5% 97,474 4 569 1.6% 81.5% 233,037
24 Proud Parent 2117 1.7% 81.3% 99,591 4 699 1.6% 83.2% 237,736
25 Hard Workers 1,743 1.4% B82.7% 101,339 4125 1.4% 34.6% 241 852
26 Apron Strings 1,687 1.4% 34.1% 103,026 3,695 1.3% B85.9% 245 557
27 Gainfully employed 1,761 1.4% B85.5% 104 787 3,414 1.2% 87.1% 24851
28  Marguis Class 1,640 1.3% 36.8% 108, 427 3473 1.2% 38.3% 252 444
285  Urban Squires 1,581 1.3% 38.1% 108,008 3,381 1.2% 39.5% 255,825
30  Apprentices 1,562 1.3% 29.4% 108,580 3,100 1.1% 90.68% 258,925
31 Empire Builders 218 0.7% 50.1% 110,378 2969 1.0% 91.6% 261,684
32 City Core 1,361 1.1% 91.2% 111,738 2264 0.8% 92.4% 264,158
33 Thriving 1,167 1.0% 892.1% 112,906 2,063 0. 7% 93.1% 266,221
34 Sopcial Whirls 1,384 1.1% 53.3% 114,250 1,780 0.6% 53.8% 268,001
35  Strapped 855 0.7% 594.0% 115,145 2134 0. 7% 54.5% 270,135
36 Marmalade and Money 717 0.5% 94.5% 115,862 2270 0.8% 95.3% 272 405
37  Nest Builders T43 0.6% 95.1% 116,605 2,142 0.7% 96.0% 274 547
38 Middle of the Road 967 0.8% 95.9% 117 572 1,723 0.6% 56.6% 278,270
38 The Singles 987 0.8% 596.7% 118,559 1,470 0.5% 97 2% 277 740
40  Group Quarters 623 0.5% 57.3% 118,182 1,302 0.5% 57 6% 279,042
41 Stocks and Scholars 264 0.2% 57.5% 115 445 1,567 0.5% 58.2% 280,609
42  Suburban Singles 515 0.4% 57.9% 118 961 1,188 0.4% B8.6% 281,797
43  Between jobs 623 0.5% 08.4% 120,584 1,066 0.4% 98.9% 282,863
44  FallYears 419 0.3% 88.7% 121,003 1,027 0.4% 59.3% 283,680
45 Collegian 235 0.2% 58.9% 121,238 1,127 0.4% 899.7% 285,017
46 Los Padres 505 0.4% 59.3% 121,744 812 0.3% 100.0% 285,829
47 Wizards 207 0.7% 100.0% 122 551 32 0.0% 100.0% 285,857
irand Total 122,551 100.0% 285,867 100.0% Analytics 23
verage 2,607 5,082

Median 1,761 4,569
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Share: percentage of the customers for each segment. Divide each segment

customers population by the total number of customers.
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Map of Customers
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Map of Customer Density
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Share: percentage of the non customers for each segment. Divide each segment

customers by the total number of non customers.

Analytics 27



Map of Non Customers
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Map of Non Customer Density
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Checkout Summary

Checkouts

Largest: Urban Moms & Dads with 140,846 checkouts or 14.9% of total checkouts

Followed by:
Sitting Pretty 79,839 8.4%
S* Seeks S* 45,303 4.8%
Sublime Suburbia 44,042 4.6%
Charmed Life 43,623 4.6%
Educated Earners 35,483 3.7%
Kindred Spirit 32,861 3.5%
Solo Acts 23,086 3.0%
Great Generations 27,395 2.9%

These top 9 segments account for 50.4% of checkouts
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Checkouts by Segment

No. Segment Checkouts Checkout Checkout Checkout
Share Cumulative Cumulative
Share Humber
Share:
1 Urban Moms & Dads 140,848 14.9% 14.9% 140,846
2 Siting Pretty 79,339 84% 233% 220,885 percentage of
3 Educated Earners 35,483 37% 27.0% 256,168 the checkouts
4 Sublime Suburbia 44 042 4.6% 31.7% 300,210
5 57Seeks 57 45303 4.8% 364% 345513 for each
6  Charmed Life 43623 456% 41.1% 389,136 seg ment.
7 Great Generations 27,385 29% 43.9% 416,531
8 Kindred Spirit 32 861 3.5% £74% 449392 Divide each
9 Solo Acts 28,085 3.0% 50.4% 477 478 y
10 Doublewides 12,907 1.4% 51.7% 490,385 Seg ment's
11 Blue Collar Starts 18,799 2.0% 53.7% 509,184 checkouts by
12 Metro Strivers 18,843 2.1% 55.8% 529,027
13 Couples with Capital 23279 25% 58.3% 552,306 the total
14 Regents 24199 26% 60.8% 576,505
15 Gray Eminence 29,185 3.1% 63.9% 605,650 checkouts.
18 *Young Families 17,642 1.9% 65.8% 623,332
17 Stately Suburbs 23228 25% 68.2% 5465, 560
18 The Sweet Life 25,566 27% 708% 672,126
18 Making Ends Meet 17,066 1.8% T27% 689,192
20 Hard Act to Follow 21,214 22% 74.9% 710,406
21 Kith and Kin 19,848 21% 77.0% 730,255
22 Managing Business 27,611 2.9% 79.9% 757,866
23 White Collar Status 12,247 1.3% 21.2% 770,113
24 Proud Parent 16,320 1.7% 23.0% 786,433
25  Hard Workers 6,084 0.5% 238% 752517
26 Apron Strings 9,075 1.0% 248% 201,582
27 Gainfulty employed 6,734 0.7% 85.3% 208,326
28 Marguis Class 21,956 2.3% 87.6% 830,282
28  Urban Squires 18,546 20% 89.5% 848,828
30 Apprentices 13,322 1.4% 891.0% 862,150
31 Empire Builders 6510 0.7% 891.6% 853,660
32 City Core 7,896 0.8% 52.5% 876,556
33 Thriving 3,645 0.4% 52.9% 880,201
34 Sopcial Whirls 14314 1.5% 94 4% 894,515
35 Strapped 4,089 0.4% 84.8% 893,584
35 Marmalade and Money 5,057 0.5% 85.3% 803,641
37 Mest Builders 8213 0.7% 56.0% 909,854
38  Middle of the Road 4717 0.5% 56.5% 514,571
38 The Singles 5§ 445 1.0% 57.5% 524,016
40 Group Quarters 3519 0.4% 57.8% 927,535
41 Stocks and Scholars 1,214 0.1% 58.0% 928,749
42 Syburban Singles 3,706 0.4% 98.4% 932 455
43  Between jobs 2754 0.3% 98.7% 935,209
44 Fall'vears 3,521 0.4% 99.0% 938,730
453 Collegian 1,557 0.2% 99.2% 940,287
46  Los Padres 4749 0.5% 99.7% 945,036
47 Wizards 2,900 0.3% 100.0% 947,936
Grand Total 947 936 100.0% .
P 20,169 Analytics 31

Median 16,320
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Map of Checkouts
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Map of Checkout Density
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Market Share/Market Potential Summary

Market Share/Market Potential

Average:

Largest Share: Wizards

Largest Potential: Stocks and Scholars

Distribution of market potential:
3 segments between
6 segments between
13 segments between
16 segment between
9 segments between

30% /70%

95.5% /4.5%

14.4% / 85.6%

80% and 100%
75% and 80%
70% and 75%
65% and 70%
0% and 65%

Definition

Market share:
customers as a percent
of the population.

Market potential: non
customers as a percent
of the population.

Market share and

market potential add to
the total population.
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Market Share and Market Potential by Segment

segment

Urban Moms & Dads
Sitting Pretty
Educated Earners
Sublime Suburbia
5* Seeks 5*
Charmed Life
Great Generations
Kindred Spirit

Solo Acts
Doublewides

Blue Collar Starts
Metro Strivers
Couples with Capital
Regents

Gray Eminence
YWoung Families
Stately Suburbs
The Sweet Life
Making Ends Meet
Hard Act to Follow
Kith and Kin
Managing Business
White Collar Status
Proud Parent

Hard Workers
Apron Strings
Gainfully employed
IMarguis Class
Urban Squires
Apprentices
Empire Builders
City Core

Thriving

Social Whirls
Strapped
Marmalade and Money
MNest Builders
Middle of the Road
The Singles

Group Quarters
Stocks and Scholars
Suburban Singles
Between jobs

Fall r'ears
Collegian

Los Padres
Wizards

Average

Note: "low™ market performance is when the segment's market share is below the

Market
Share

33.6%
28.5%
26.8%
25.7%
29.6%
25.8%
18.8%
27.9%
34.9%
25.8%
33.6%
38.6%
22.2%
27 4%
33.9%
31.4%
24 5%
25.0%
28.1%
32.7%
24.5%
33.4%
33.0%
31.1%
29.8%
31.3%
34.0%
321%
31.9%
33.4%
21.6%
37.5%
36.1%
43.7%
28.6%
24.0%
25.8%
35.9%
40.2%
32.4%
14.4%
30.2%
36.9%
29.0%
17.3%
38.3%
95.5%
30.0%

Library’s average market share.

Market
Potential

66.4%
71.5%
T3.2%
T4.3%
T0.4%
T4.4%
61.2%
T21%
65.1%
74.2%
66.4%
61.4%
T7.8%
T26%
66.1%
68.6%
75.5%
2.0%
T1.9%
67.3%
75.5%
66.6%
67.0%
63.9%
T0.2%
68.7%
66.0%
67.9%
68.1%
66.6%
T8.4%
62.5%
63.9%
56.3%
T1.4%
76.0%
T4.2%
64.1%
59.8%
67.6%
85.6%
69.8%
63.1%
1.0%
862.7%
61.7%
4.5%
T0.0%

Market Performance
(see note)

High market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
High market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance
Low market performance
Low market performance
High market performance
High market performance

Definition

Market share:
customers as a percent
of the population.

Market potential: non
customers as a percent
of the population.

Market share and

market potential add to
the total population.
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Customer Growth Potential Summary

Customer Growth Potential

Median:
Highest: Urban Moms & Dads
Followed by:

Sitting Pretty
Educated Earners
Sublime Suburbia

Great Generations

S* Seeks S*

Index

11.2

113.6

51.6
33.5
31.0
28.2
28.1

Definition

Customer Growth Potential is an
index that describes the
opportunity for customer growth by
comparing one segment to another
segment

The higher the index number the
higher the growth potential

The bigger the gap between
numbers, the bigger the
opportunity to grow the segment
with the higher index number
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Customer Growth Potential by Segment

=
e

Lo T e T T - S S T s R

Rl ] B B F e DO G0 D L R L N L T T T e B e e T T T e B i
--.Icnmﬁmm_xommﬂmmgwm_xc:coooﬂmmpwm_xommnlcnmhwm_xcm

Segment

Urpan Moms & Dads
Sitting Pretty
Educated Earners
Sublime Suburbia
5* Seeks 3*
Charmed Life

Great Generations
Kindred Spirit

Solo Acts
Doublewides

Blue Collar Staris
Metro Strivers
Couples with Capital
Regents

Gray Eminence
Young Families
Stately Suburbs
The Sweet Life
Making Ends Meet
Hard Act to Follow
Kith and Kin
Managing Business
White Collar Status
Proud Parent

Hard Workers
Apron Strings
Gainfully employed
Marguis Class
Urban Squires
Apprentices

Empire Builders
City Core

Thriving

Social Whirls
Strapped
Marmalade and Maoney
Mest Builders
Middle of the Road
The Singles

Group Quarters
Stocks and Scholars
Suburban Singles
Between jobs

Fall Years
Collegian

Los Padres
Wizards

Customer
Potential Index
1136
516
335
310
281
267
282
237
19.7
207
18.1
16.2
187
171
162
1685
159
155
134
124
132
115
1.2
1158
101
9.0
g4
85
8.3
(]
T3
55
51
4.4
52
56
52
42
36
32
38
248
26
25
28
20
0.1

11.2

Customer Potential
Performance

High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
Low customer potential
High customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential

Median

Customer
Potential Rank

Mote: "low” customer potential is when the segment's customer potential is below the Library's

median customer potential.

Definition

Customer Growth
Potential is an index that
describes the
opportunity for customer
growth by comparing one
segment to another
segment

The higher the index
number the higher the
growth potential

The bigger the gap
between numbers, the
bigger the opportunity
between segments
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Definition
Customer Growth Potential is an index that describes the opportunity for customer growth by comparing one

segment to another segment
The bigger the gap between numbers, the bigger the opportunity between segments

The higher the index number the higher the growth potential



Map of Customer Growth Potential
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Checkouts per Customer and per Capita

No. Segment Checkouts Checkouts
per Customer per Capita

1 Urban Moms & Dads 6.0 20
2 Sitting Pretty 95 27
3  Educated Earners ¥ 1.9
4 Sublime Suburbia 101 26
5 S*Seeks 5* 0.4 28
&  Charmed Life 116 3.0
7 Great Generations 102 19
8  Kindred Spirit 8.3 23
9 Solo Acts 6.5 23
10 Doublewides 44 1.1
11 Blue Collar Starts 2.0 1.7
12 Wetro Strivers 48 1.8
13  Couples with Capital 0.7 24
14  Hegents 92 25
15 Gray Eminence 9.2 3.1
16  “oung Families 6.1 1.9
17  Statety Suburbs 11.0 27
18 The Sweet Life 12.1 3.0
1% Making Ends Meet a.0 22
20 Hard Act to Follow a7 28
21 Kith and Kin 11.3 28
22  Managing Business HF 39
23 White Collar Status 5.4 1.8
24 Proud Parent o 24
25 Hard Workers 35 1.0
26 Apron Strings 54 1:r
27 Gainfuly employed 33 13
28 Marguis Class 13.4 43
29 Urban Sguires 1.7 3.7
30 Apprentices a6 25
31  Empire Builders a.0 1T
32 City Core 5.3 22
33 Thriving 3.1 il
34 Social Whirls 10.3 4.5
35 Strapped 48 1.4
356 Marmalade and Money T 1.F
37 Mest Builders &.4 22
32 Middle of the Road 49 1.8
39 The Singles 96 3.8
40 Group Quarters 2.6 i
41 Stocks and Scholars 46 0.7
42 Suburban Singles 72 22
43 Between jobs 4.4 1.6
44  FallYears &.4 24
45 Collegian 6.5 1.4
45 Los Padres 9.4 3.6 )
47 Wizards 36 3.4 Analytics 43

Average T.Tr 23
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Map of Checkouts per Customer

County |
Unincorporated
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=
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5 T

@ WPL Outlets /£

[ 1 wichita

Checkouts per Customer

Library Service Areas

[ Joo0-32 o . .

[ 33-64 Wichita Public Library

B 65-102

Il 03-163 CIVICTechnologies

Ml 164-256 civictechnologies.com
(888) 606-7600
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Checkouts: Print and Nonprint

No.

1
2
3
4
5
&
-
3
9

O e g
W N = o

ar
£

15

Segment

Apprentices

Apron Strings
Between jobs

Blue Collar Starts
Charmed Life

City Core

Collegian

Couples with Capital
Doublewides
Educated Earners
Empire Builders
Fall¥ears
Gainfultly employed
Gray Eminence
Great Generations
Group Quarters
Hard Act to Follow
Hard Workers
Kindred Spirit

Kith and Kin

Loz Padres

Making Ends Mest
lManaging Business
Marmalade and Money
Marguis Class
Wetro Strivers
Middle of the Road
Nest Builders.
Proud Parent
Regents

5* Seeks 5*

Sitting Pretty

Social Whirls

Solo Acts

Stately Suburbs
Stocks and Scholars
Strapped

Sublime Suburbia
Suburban Singles
The Singles

The Sweet Life
Thriving

Urban Moms & Dads
Urban Sguires
White Collar Status
Wizards

“‘oung Families.
Grand Total

Total
Checkouts

13,322
9,075
2,754
18,799
43,623
7,596
1,557
23,279
12,907
35,483
6,510
3,521
6,734
29,185
27,395
3,519
21,214
6,084
32,361
19,649
4,749
17,066
27,611
5,057
21,956
19,843
4,717
6,213
16,320
24,199
45,303
79,839
14,314
28,086
23,228
1,214
4,069
44,042
3,706
9,445
25,566
3,645
140,346
18,546
12,247
2,900
17,642

947,936

Print
Checkouts

7678
370
733
8330
30,265
1,737
887
16,082
4,005
17 746
4739
2,435
4852
20,213
17,932
35
12,220
3,099
18,877
15,758
2,105
9,085
17 237
3,448
14,029
5,398
1519
3,809
10,200
16,558
21,113
55915
8,220
14,308
17218
826
2,247
32,734
2,555
3,602
19,347
1,848
55,546
11,457
5616
585
7122
536,579

NonPrint
Checkouts

5,644
5,374
2,021

10,469

13,358
5,159

570
7.197
8,802

17,737
1,771

1,088

2,082

8,972

9,453

3,484
8,994
2,985

14,184
4,081
2,644
7,981

10,374
1,609
7.927

13,445
3,198
2,404
8,120
7,641

24,130

23,924
5,094

13,778
8,010

1,822
11,308
1,151
5,843
5219
1,799
85,300
7,089
5,631
2,305
10,520
411,367

Print
Checkout
Share

57.6%
40.8%
26.6%
44.3%
69.4%
220%
57.0%
69.1%.
31.0%
50.0%
72.8%
69.2%.
69.1%
69.3%
B65.5%.

1.0%
57.6%
50.9%
56.8%
79.4%
44 3%
53.2%
62.4%
63.2%
63.9%
32.2%
32.2%
61.3%
62.5%
638.4%
45 6%
70.0%
64.4%
50.9%
T41%
B838.0%
55.2%
T4.3%
68.9%
38.1%
T57%
50.6%
39 4%
61.8%
45.9%
20.5%
40.4%
56.6%

NonPrint
Checkout
Share
42 8%
59.2%
73.4%
55.7%
30.6%
78.0%
43.0%
30.5%
69.0%
50.0%
27.2%
30.8%
30.9%
30.7%
34 5%
89.0%
42 4%
49.1%
43.2%
20.6%
55.7%
46.8%
37.6%
31.8%
36.1%
67.8%
67.8%
38.7%
37.5%
31.6%
53.4%
30.0%
35.6%
49.1%
259%
32.0%
44 8%
25.7%
31.1%
61.9%
24.3%
49.4%
60.6%
38.2%
54.1%
79.5%
59.6%
43.4%

Analytics 46



saljiwed Bunoy

17.642

m.. _ spiezipy
™~
I~
il [ smeis seljoD enum
w|®
3
© o I sannbg uequq
2 I 5+°0 7 swow ueqin
M w
Z [ Suauyy
m o
o I o eews 2uL
Y B,
3 [ sibusoyl
(=2}
m, J| seibuis veqingng
~ L]
S IO s ownsns
m, J| peddeng
<
<
N | sieioyos pue sypolg
% -
&
N B sunans Az
g
£ o v o
-
& . SHIYAR |B190S
o 2
g o — o1 5
4 I~ %
z g B s o005
c =
g m, I swefiay
& o
) 15 Juaied pnold
0 g e 3.
Y -
o 3 S [l weping 1saN
....m E 4 pml
3 o =[] peod auijooippin
o @ s
5 6 g
Q m o . sIBALg onapy
) m k= & .
_.m o o I sse|g sinbiepy
m c ~
W |.r0‘ W J| feuop pue apejeuey
- — £ ”
2 ssauisng BuiBeuepy
=]
E; N g
p ..m o . wal spug buijepy
1] L =
n m 5 = []] sewpedson
[X) o - o
[1F]
@) 5 % Z N v pue
P _ g
= % m I nds paspury
£ 2 B -
T E S [ s@miop paeH
c o s
2 = s
@
m @, [| sepenp dnoig
- £ .| &
a ..M, I suonelsUag Jealn
M, I eousuig Aeig
n m - pafojdwa A|njuiey
:m, - siea ) Jled
- — 2
r =
5 siap|ing aiidw
D 1 5! B sepingandwy
g B sieuwied pareanpy
a8 22
- o & [l spwolgnog
o =
M, "I 1ended yym sajdnog
g B
5,_ uejbajjon
m, | 2100 40
o

o)1 pauLieyy

43,623
18,799 I
&

Suelg Jejjo) anjg

sqof usangayg

2,754

sbuyg uoady

9,075

13,322
=

soapuasddy

Checkouts

160,000
140,000
120,000
100,000
80,000
60,000
40,000
20,000

Analytics 47



Map of Checkouts:
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Map of Checkouts: Nonprint

\ 1 ’—L S TIE.
___________ t_-_-_-_-l - rxr —rx T rr rr 1 ¥
i W
County 9 :.'g N d i l .
Unincorporated 5 3 )] ! f i fiweg) T
: Mes VN 2 | . |
296 Chicago & R l R s e !
: =T B =
2 i 2 m———l ke
o i i Evergreen 5 i £ i |‘
| [- <1 A iz |
o - £ +) 1 2
== i dlm o | ! 3 i
I:—-I 1 | i & (o I 5 |
! g . : i |
Westlink B 1 25T i N
i = 257jh g Angelou ! — =
s ) @ ! ST
= “‘é . g E i | Comotara 4
- | e B Bl coora) = |
1 / o i |
: i Ry ™ ol Rockwell & /
- Co—1 er. oy » ___/: - ockwel >
__________ _ | L3 4 = ] g2 ey U P
i i D oliglas 2 '/-f
1 Maple —( I3 H H & " .. . Hil
I = 2 <! T e T I
[Ty | s & .
:| i- 2 : Lincoin i Bl B | :_,.E.i— <1 !_I o
e a / 2 = : LT vl B ¢ 2 5
I H g :‘ - ! v '— J::!-r—‘ M
d ! o g Linwood L __|___ ‘@ o -.:\‘\ I S |.I L
| s A awnce [ Park :i B 8
— e o = a = : H SO H =
. Central Yl H '
L7 = S i
315t y
I ) ! L=
i sl 103
T
) o
> \\ i
A|lorq_h 47Th _:150Th
i iil /
i o 55Th - k
q\"’g\ i & n &B [~
'fy I b I r
i N, L '] Loy
> i ! \ ~
@ WPL Outlets | S SN Crand
=1 Wichita g
| / = Madison 79Th 190Th
3
NonPrint Checkouts Library Service Areas

[ Jo-537
[ 538-1,250
B 1251-2,103
I 2,104 - 3,206
Il 3207-6.214

Wichita Public Library

CIVICTechnologies

civictechnologies.com
(888) 606-7600

Analytics 49



Checkouts: Fiction and Nonfiction

Nao. Segment Total Fiction NonFiction Fiction Nonfiction
Checkouts Checkouts Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Share
1 Apprentices 5,062 3,824 1,238 75.5%. 24 5%
2 Apron Strings 2,239 1,266 873 56.5% 43.5%
3 Between jobs 394 227 167 57.6% 42 4%
4 Blue Collar Starts 5,398 3,680 1,708 58.4% 31.6%
5 Charmed Life 15,643 14,305 4338 T6.7% 23.3%
6 City Core 950 799 151 84.1% 15.9%
i Collegian 424 241 183 56.8% 43.2%
8 Couples with Capital 9,780 7241 2,539 T4.0% 26.0%
9 Doublewides 2,334 1,753 381 T31% 24.9%
10 Educated Earners 12,106 9,008 3,098 T4.4% 25.6%
(k! Empire Builders 3,853 2,605 1,248 67.6% 32.4%
12 Fall¥ears 1,611 1,080 521 87.7% 32.3%
13 Gainfully employed 3,209 2,385 a24 T4.3% 25.7%
14 Gray Eminence 12,696 9,224 3472 T2T% 27.3%
15 Great Generations 12,180 9,049 313 T4.3% 25.7%
16 Group Quarters 35 12 23 34.3% 65.7%
17 Hard Act to Follow 8,735 5730 3,005 65.6% 34.4%
18 Hard Workers 2,218 1,900 318 B85.7% 14.3%
19 Kindred Spirit 11,357 5,772 5,585 50.8% 49.2%
20 Kith and Kin 9,969 7,680 2,289 T7.0% 23.0%
21 Loz Padres 18 453 325 60.3% 39.7%
22 Making Ends Meet 6,365 4,429 1,936 69.6% 30.4%
23 Managing Business 10,369 6,158 4211 59 4% 40.6%
24 Marmalade and Money 2,069 1,640 429 79.3% 20.7%
25 Marguis Class 9,636 65,353 2,783 1% 23.9%
26 Metro Strivers 3427 2563 864 74.8% 25.2%
27 Middle of the Road 1,247 999 248 80.1% 19.9%
28 Nest Builders. 1,934 1,468 466 75.9% 241%
2 Proud Parent 4,662 2409 2,253 51.7% 48.3%
30 Regents 11,350 8255 3,095 T27% 27.3%
31 5* Seeks 5* 12,831 3,580 4241 656.9% 33.1%
32 Sitting Pretty 30,077 22 154 7,923 73.7% 26.3%
33 Social Whirls 4,984 3,791 1,193 78.1% 23.9%
34 Solo Acts 8,707 5537 3,170 63.6% 35.4%
35 Stately Suburbs 11,271 7878 3,393 §9.9% 30.1%
36 Stocks and Scholars 622 422 200 67.8% 32.7%
7 Strapped 1,301 1,018 283 T8.2% 21.8%
33 Sublime Suburbia 18,451 14 366 5,085 73.9% 258.1%
29 Suburban Singles 1,653 1,052 601 63.6% 35.4%
40 The Singles 2474 1,480 984 80.2% 39.8%
4 The Sweet Life 10,353 8542 1,811 82.5% 17.5%
42 Thriving 1,143 867 275 75.9% 241%
43 Urban Moms & Dads 37,263 26 864 10,399 721% 27.5%
44 Urban Squires 7102 4,966 2,136 68.9% 30.1%
45 White Collar Status 2,924 2128 796 T28% 27.2%
45 Wizards 396 245 151 51.9% 38.1% .
47 oung Familes 3,936 2,971 955 75.5% 24.5% Analytics 50

Grand Total 331,568 235,949 95,609 71.2% 28.8%
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Map of Checkouts: Fiction
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Map of Checkouts: Nonfiction
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Checkouts: Audience by Segment

No.

.
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4
5
8
<
a3
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LA I S R =]

=
F

15

Segment

Apprentices

Apron Strings
Between jobs

Blue Collar Starts
Charmed Life

City Core

Collegian

Couples with Capital
Doublewides
Educated Earners
Empire Builders.

Fall *ears
Gainfully employed
Gray Eminence
Great Generations
Group Quarters
Hard Act to Follow
Hard Workers
Kindred Spirit

Kith and Kin

Loz Padres
Making Ends Mest
Managing Business
Marmalade and Money
Marguis Class
Metro Strivers
Widdle of the Road
Nest Builders
Proud Parent
Regents

5* Seeks 5*

Sitting Pretty

Social Whirls

Solo Acts

Statety Suburbs
Stocks and Scholars
Strapped

Sublime Suburbia
Suburban Singles
The Singles

The Sweet Life
Thriving

Urban Moms & Dads
Urban Sguires
White Callar Status
Wizards

“oung Families
Grand Total

Total
Checkouts

13,322
9,075
2,754
18,799
43,623
7,696
1,657
23,279
12,907
35483
6,510
3,521
6,734
29,185
27,395
3,519
21,214
6,084
32,861
19,849
4,749
17,066
27,611
5,057
21,956
19,843
4,717
6,213
16,320
24,199
45,303
79,839
14,314
28,086
23,228
1,214
4,069
44,042
3,706
9,445
25,566
3,645
140,846
18,546
12,247
2,900
17,642

947,936

Adult
Checkouts

7561
5,588
2,058
14,163
21,703
5,055
207
12,723
9,374
24 427
4588
2124
3,526
14 842
14,748
3,300
15,485
3,914
19,825
8778
2,255
12 247
15731
2774
14,139
13,521
3,318
3,364
11,810
14 691
30,109
35,183
7717
18,299
12214
950
2,334
21,276
2,520
5,791
8,502
2,555
104,194
11,168
5,954
2,847
11,238

575,295

Teen
Checkouts

388
305
136
873

2,473
11

1,110
905
1,165
119
269
191
1,043

575
104
836
1,139
70
475

217
438

47
584

1,957
1282
3,911

781
1,344

1,652

147
3,009

345
1,680

4,572
561
255

28

38,715

Children
Checkouts

5373
2,182
5o
3,963
19,447
1,730
£33
9,445
2,528
9,391
1,802
1,128
3,017
13,300
11762
219
5,154
2,085
12,200
9,931
2,424
4,344
10,984
2,085
7,379
5,058
1,351
2,255
3,815
7,551
13,912
40,745
5818
8,443
9,352
200
1,588
19,757
1,179
2,309
15284
925
32,080
5,317
5,038
225
5583
333,926

Adult
Checkout
Share
56.8%
72.6%
T4.8%
75.3%
49.8%
76.7%
58.3%
54.7%
72.6%
68.8%
T70.5%
60.3%
52.4%
50.5%
53.8%
93.8%
73.0%
64.3%
60.3%
44.2%
47.5%
71.8%
5T.0%
54.9%
64.4%
68.1%
T0.4%
54.1%
72.4%
60.7%
66.5%
44.1%
53.9%
65.2%
52.6%
78.3%
57T.4%
48.3%
68.0%
71.9%
33.6%
70.1%
T4.0%
60.2%
56.8%
91.3%
63.7%
60.7%

Teen
Checkout
Share
29%
3.4%
4 9%
3.6%
57%
1.4%
0.8%
48%
T7.0%
3.3%
1.8%
76%
28%
3.6%
3.2%
0.0%
27%
1.7%
25%
5.7%
1.5%
28%
3.2%
4.3%
2.0%
1.3%
1.0%
56%
4.3%
B8.1%
28%
4.9%
5.5%
438%
T1%
53%
3.6%
5.8%
0.2%
3.7%
66%
45%
3.2%
3.0%
21%
1.0%
47%
4.1%

Children
Checkout
Share

40.3%
24.0%
20.3%
21.1%
44 6%
21.9%
41.0%
40.6%
20.4%
279%
27 T%
32.0%
44.8%
456%
42.9%

6.2%
24.3%
34.0%
37.1%
50.0%
51.0%
255%
39.8%
40.9%
33.6%
30.5%
28.6%
36.3%
23.4%
31.2%
30.7%
51.0%
40.6%
30.1%
40.3%
16.5%
39.0%
44.9%
31.8%
24.4%
59 8%
254%
228%
36.8%
41.1%

7.8%
31.6%
35.2%
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Map of Checkouts: Adults
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Map of Checkouts: Juvenile
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Map of Checkouts: Children
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Map of Checkouts: Adult Teen Print
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Map of Checkouts: Juvenile Print
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Checkouts: Special Type

Ho. Segment Total Adult and Music and Juvenile Print Spoken and Other Adult and Music and Juwvenile Spoken and Other
Checkouts Teen Print Film Checkouts Media Checkouts Teen Print Film Print Media Checkout
Checkouts Checkouts Checkouts Checkout Checkout Checkout Checkout Share .
Share Share Share Share SpeCIal type
1 Apprentices 13,322 2834 5,104 4344 540 - 21.3% 38.3% 36.4% 41% 0.0% checkout classes
2 Apron Strings 9,075 2102 5,083 1,559 281 - 232% 56.1% 17.6% 31% 0.0% dO nOt add tO
3 Between jobs 2,754 319 1,997 414 24 - 11.6% 72.5% 15.0% 0.9% 0.0% o
4 Blue Collar Starts 18,799 5,143 5,699 3,187 T20 50 27.4% 51.6% 17.0% 3.8% 0.3% 100/0 Of
5 Charmed Life 43,623 13,250 10,709 17,018 2,583 83 30.4% 24 5% 39.0% 5.9% 0.1% checkouts
6 City Core 7,896 999 58932 738 183 44 12.7% 75.1% 9.3% 2.3% 0.6%
T Collegian 1,657 249 640 638 - 30 16.0% 41.1% 41.0% 0.0% 1.9%
] Couples with Capital 23,279 7,048 5,797 9,033 1,400 - 30.3% 24 9% 38.8% 6.0% 0.0%
9 Doublewides 12,907 2481 8,337 1,244 565 - 19.1% 64.6% 12.0% 4.4% 0.0%
10 Educated Earners 35,483 9 747 16,445 7,995 1,257 39 27.5% 45.3% 22.5% 3.5% 0.1%
11 Empire Builders 6,510 3,032 1,346 1,707 425 - 46.6% 20.7% 26.2% 6.5% 0.0%
12 Fall Years 3521 1,387 882 1,048 204 - 39.4% 25.0% 29.8% 5.8% 0.0%
13 Gainfully employed 6,734 1,883 1,635 2 780 i 69 28.0% 24 3% 41.0% 5.7% 1.0%
14 Gray Eminence 29,185 8,583 T.7I5 11,620 1,081 106 29.4% 26.6% 39.8% 3.7% 0.4%
13 Great Generations 27,395 7718 7,685 10,214 1,700 78 28.2% 28.1% 37.3% B6.2% 0.3%
18 Group Quarters 3,519 32 3,484 3 - - 0.9% 59.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
17 Hard Act to Follow 21,214 7,519 7419 4701 1,575 - 35.4% 35.0% 222% 74% 0.0%
18 Hard Workers 6,084 1,485 2,830 1,604 155 - 246% 46.5% 26.4% 25% 0.0%
18 Kindred Spirit 32,861 8,794 12,904 9,879 1,134 150 26.8% 39.3% 30.1% 3.5% 0.5%
20 Kith and Kin 19,849 6,352 3,259 5,406 78 41 32.0% 16.4% 47 4% 4.0% 0.2%
al Los Padres 4,748 373 2,548 1,732 42 54 7.9% 53.7% 36.5% 0.9% 1.1%
22 Making Endz Meet 17,066 5,793 7,023 3,292 8958 - 33.9% 41.2% 19.3% 56% 0.0%
23 Managing Business 27,611 7,831 8,003 5,406 2288 75 28.4% 28.0% 34.1% 3.3% 0.3%
24 Marmalade and Money 5,057 1,536 1,176 1,812 309 124 30.4% 23.3% 37.8% 6.1% 25%
25 Marguis Class 21,956 7,649 5,401 6,380 2,526 - 34.5% 24.5% 29.1% 11.5% 0.0%
26 Wetro Strivers 19,843 2,508 12,989 3,866 365 115 12.6% 65.5% 19.5% 1.8% 0.6%
27 Widdle of the Road 4,717 1,028 3,157 491 41 - 21.8% 66.9% 10.4% 0.9% 0.0%
28 Nest Builders 6,213 1,885 2,032 1,913 328 22 30.5% 327% 30.8% 5.3% 0.7%
29 Proud Parent 16,320 7821 B FIE 2,349 85 188 43.5% 35.4% 14.4% 0.5% 1.2%
30 Regents 24,199 9,865 5,718 8,704 1,912 - 40.8% 23.6% 27 7% 7.9% 0.0%
3 5* Seeks 5* 45,303 10,156 22,760 10,8967 1,121 299 22.48% 50.2% 242% 25% 0.7%
32 Sitting Pretty 79,839 19,614 20,456 36,301 3,310 158 246% 25.6% 45.5% 41% 0.2%
33 Social Whirls 14,314 4 003 3,941 3,213 1,027 130 28.0% Z7.5% 36.4% T.2% 0.9%
34 Solo Acts 28,086 7513 11,987 6,773 1,731 82 26.7% 42.7% 24 1% 6.2% 0.3%
35 Stately Suburbs 23,228 8,591 4,380 8,627 1,630 - 37.0% 18.9% 37.1% T.0% 0.0%
36 Stocks and Scholars 1,214 521 356 200 32 5 51.2% 29.3% 16.5% 26% 0.4%
r Strapped 4,069 984 1,754 1,283 63 - 23.T% 43.1% 31.5% 1.7% 0.0%
38 Sublime Suburbia 44,042 15,444 8,923 17,294 2,273 108 35.1% 20.3% 39.3% 5.2% 0.2%
38 Suburban Singles 3,706 1,560 1,021 995 130 - 42.1% 27.5% 26.8% 3.5% 0.0%
40 The Singles 9,445 1,821 5,651 1,681 172 20 20.3% 59.8% 17.8% 1.8% 0.2%
41 The Sweet Life 25,566 5,860 4,532 13,485 1,687 2 22.9% 17.7% 52 7% B6.6% 0.0%
42 Thriving 3,645 1,003 1,511 843 288 - 27.5% 41.5% 23.1% 7.9% 0.0%
43 Urkan Mems & Dads 140,846 31,085 80,993 24 478 3,661 631 22.1% 57.5% 17 4% 26% 0.4%
44 Urban Squires 18,546 5,736 3,950 5,718 1,029 113 30.9% 321% 30.8% 5.5% 0.6%
45 White Collar Status 12,247 2,189 6,266 3427 348 17 17.9% 51.2% 28.0% 28% 0.1%
45 Wizards 2,900 485 2,287 130 8 - 16.0% 9.2% 4.5% 0.3% 0.0% .
47 Young Families 17,642 2665 10,147 4457 321 52 15.1% 575% 25.3% 1.8% 0.3% Analytics 61

Grand Total 947 936 256,748 365,721 279,867 42,713 2,887 27.1% 38.6% 29.5% 4.5% 0.3%
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Map of Checkouts: Spoken Media
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Map of Checkouts: Other
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Map of Checkouts: Music and Film
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Computer Use: Count of Customers by Outlet
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Computer Use: Number of Individual Computer
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Map of Computer Use: Alford
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Map of Computer Use: Angelou
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Map of Computer Use: Central
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Map of Computer Use: Comotara
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Map of Computer Use: Linwood Park
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Map of Computer Use: Westlink
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WiFi: Count of WiFI Customers by Outlet

Count of Wifi Customers
3,500 3,320
3,000
2,500
2,000
1,113 1,150
1,000
462 522
500
182
GB
, = S
Alford Angelou Central Comotara Evergreen Limwood Rockwell Westlink

Analytics 77



WiFi; Number of Individual WiFi Sessions
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Map of WiFi Use: Total
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Map of WiFi Use: Alford
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Map of WiFi Use: Angelou
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Map of WiFi Use: Central
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Map of WiFi Use: Comotara
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Map of WiFi Use: Evergreen
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Map of WiFi Use: Linwood Park
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Map of WiFi Use: Rockwell
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Map of Service Areas
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Alford Service Area: Map of Segments
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Alford Service Area; Tables
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Segment

Urban Moms & Dads
Doublewides
Siitting Pretty

Blue Collar Starts
Proud Parent
Gainfully emploved
Mest Builders

5" Seeks 5°

‘white Collar Status
Strapped

Middle of the Road
Charmed Life
Sublime Suburbiz
Salo Acts

Grand Total

Segment

Urban Moms & Dads
Doublewides
Siitting Pretty

Blue Collar Starts
Proud Parent
Gainfully emploved
Mest Builders

5" Seeks 5°

‘white Collar Status
Strapped

Middle of the Road
Charmed Life
Sublime Suburbiz
Salo Aotz

Population Population

12.573
3.304
6,332
4,336
4,317
3453
2,885
2,302
2142
1335
1875

1165

1.154

117
55,412

Market
Share

FETH
273
237
369
3003
F3Ex
25,8
24,2
253
271
378
F2.0
6.2
K
302

Share
Percent

227
6.5
M.
3.7
T
6.2
2.2
4.2
3.3
3.5M
L
21
2.1
2.0
100.02<

Market
Potential

G753
T2
T3
531
G374
G542
T2
T
T
T2
G2 2
G305
3.8
G742
638

Population
Cumulative
Number

22T
335
o034
936
G742
T
TR
3.0
36,35
0.4
3.8
35,34
35,05
100005

Market
Performance
[note 1)

High market patential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
High market potential

Customers

4,103

2,
1
1.
1.

dd
73
754
307

162

T3
o585
GOT
o226
TS
374

Tz
364

16,737

Customer
Potential

1523
1220
g0.4
251
4.3
415
3aT
5
277
255
211
1.3
135
136
351

Customer Share
Percent

2d 62
152
N2
0.7
T
5.3
4.4
33
3.6
3
4.2
2.2%
0.4
2.2%
1003

Customer Potential
Performance [note

2]

High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Median

Mate T "Low” market performance iz when the segment’s market share is below the District's average market share.
Mate 2: "Low" customer potential is when the segment’s customer potential is below the District’s median customer potential.

Customer
Cumulative

Number

24 62
338
1.0
516
G342
TE.A
30,35
gd. 2
a7. 8
0.3
5.2
b
7.8
100005

Customer
Potential
Rank

o = LA Mo

Non
Customers

8,470
B.760
4,453
3052
3,010
2,301
2142
1,744
1,535
1412
1167
734
1,082
753

38,675

Customer
Share
Percent

2.9
175
1.5
T
T
9.3
5.9%
4.5
d.0x
3T
30
21
2.8
134
1003

Customer
Cumulative
Number

219
175
1.5
T
T
9.9
5.9
4.5
4.0
3T
30
21
2.8
134

Checkouts Checkout

£6.030
1.058
14,458
10,236
5,202
4,155
6,213
3,951
373
2,260
2,836
2,337
153
2,33
32.238

Share
Percent

282
120
=N
N
o6
4.5
5.7
4.3
11
2.4
3
2.9%
0.2
2.9%
1003

Checkout
Cumulative
Number

28,2
a2
253
G705
TZE
T
33,8
g3, 1
332
6=
4.5
7.3
7.5
100005

Analytics 90



)]
O,
Nl
D)
O

F

Alford Service Area

Alford

30%

® Checkout Share Percent

Customer Share Percent

mPopulation Share Percent

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

SPV olos

elqIngns
awyqns

ay1 pauieyd

peoy
aup 4o SIPPIN

paddensg

smels
1B[10D UM

#S 5399§,8

sI9pIINEIsaN

pafodwa
Ainyures

jualed pnoid

sjels
Iefjog anig

Apoid Bumis

sapimalqnog

speQ
g SWoP ueqin

0%

Alford

14,000

165

+ Customer Potential

Non Customers

m Customers

152.9

*

12,000

140

122.0

10,000

115

90

804

8,000

65

543

66.1

6,000

o]
o
©

w
-
=t

Analytics 91

- o
- .-l.l

40

o
o ‘ - sJoy 0|0g

‘ _ eIqINGNS AWNqNS

19.5

m
iy - 8y pawieyD
.
< & - peoy auj Jo 3IPPIA
w
. dd
% & - paddeng
~ 4 sNyeIS 12|00 SHUA
ﬂ i
0
R

- +S 8)99S .S

& - s1ap|ingisaN

] Q . paAo|dwa Ajnjuies

. jualed pnoid
. l s}els Iejjod anig
l Anaid Bumis
I sapmalgnoq
B SWop ueqin

4,000
2,000



-+
)
st
D)
@,
>
®)
0]
-+
D)
@)
'
@)
)
-
O
O
—
O
=
<

Checkouts from Alford

30,000

25,000

20,000

15,000

10,000

sa||iwe4 Buno ),
SPIBZIAR

SMELS Je|10D aluUM
salnbg uequn
spe( ‘g SWoW ueqn
Bupapiyy

i wamgay)
so|Buigay|
sa|buig ueqinqng
elqungng awqng
paddensg

SIE|0YDS PUE SHOOIS
sqinqng Ajpje)g
S0y 0jog

S|IYAA [E100S

fpeid Bunis

«5 s§ees . g
spualfiay

Juaied pnoad
slap|ing 1seN

peoy 2ui jo 2ppIn
SIBALYS 0118
sse|] sinbaey
fauo pue apejewepy
ssauisng Guibeuep
ea spu3 Buiyep
salped 507

Uty pue iy

nadg paspury
SIaYI0AR PIEH
Mmo||o4 0} Py pley
siauenp dnoig
SUOIJEIAUBE) JEAIE)
aouauiwg feig
pafojdwe A njuieg
siea A Jje4

siapling aaidwg
siauleqy pajeanpg
sapimajqnog
lepdes i sajdnon
uelbajjon

2100 10

ajl pauueyy

[ |
N
B SHvIS JejjoD @njg

5,000

1 sqof usamjag

H sbumns uosdy

1 seonuaiddy

Analytics 92



Alford Map of Checkouts by Block Group

Alford Checkout Distribution
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Alford Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Angelou Service Area: Map of Segments
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Angelou Service Area: Tables

Segment Population Population Population Customers  Customer Share Customer Non Customer Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Cumulative Percent Cumulative Customers Share Cumulative Share  Cumulative
Percent Mumber Number Percent Number Percent Number
1 Metro Strivers 5,237 41,05 1.0 2,556 dd 0% dd. 03 4,241 39,4 39.4 NE31 d2.di 4245
2 City Core 3625 2165 G265 1.361 22,55 BE.5% 2.264 210 B0.43 T.836 28T T
3 Thriving 3.230 13.2% g1.8m 1167 13,3 85.58m 2063 13.2% 7.6 3645 13,25 5433
4  Betweenjobs 1653 1015 9.3 623 1003 361 1.066 3.3 89.50 2,754 10,05 9433
5 Collegian 1.363 8.1 100,05 236 3.9 100,05 1127 10,55 10002 1557 ST 100,02
Grand Toral 16,804 100.0% 6,043 100z 10,761 100z 27,533 1002
Segment Market Market Market Customer Customer Potential Customer
Share Potential Performance Potential Performance [note  Potential
[note 1] 2] Rank
1 Metra Strivers 38.5% E1.5 High market potential 2024 High customer patential 1
2 CituCore 375 G254 High market potential 134.7 High customer patential 2
3 Thriving 361 B3.9 High market potential 12z2.8 Low customer potential 3
4  Betweenijobs 369 G314 High market potential 63.d Low customer patential 5
5 Caollegian 173 827 Low market potential E7.1 Low customer patential 4
36.03 6405 122.8 Median

Mate 1. "Low” market perfarmance is when the segment’s market share iz below the District's average market share.
Mate 2: "Low” customer potential is when the segment’s customer potential iz below the District's median customer potential.
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Angelou Service Area: Figures

Angelou
m Population Share Percent Customer Share Percent
Metro Strivers City Core Thriving Between jobs
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2524
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Angelou Map of Checkouts by Block Group
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Angelou Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Central Service Area: Map of Segments
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Central Service Area:; Tables

Segment Population Population Population Customers  Customer Share Customer Non Customer Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Cumulative Percent Cumulative Customers Share Cumulative Share Cumulative
Percent Number Number Percent Number Percent Number
1 Uban Moms & Dads 39,562 36.3 36,3 13.513 38,7 38,7 26,043 35 35 72128 e 316+
2 Kindred Spirit .431 10,55 468 3.220 3.2 47 932 8.271 .25 45,3 30689 13.5 A5 1
3 5" SeeksS” 8,536 T8 S B2 2302 8.3 BE.2x 5634 T.EM 53.9x 26426 1.6 5E. T
4 Solo fcts 6,143 5B G020 2028 5.8 G20 4,121 = 59,4 11912 B.2m E1.3:
5 Apron Strings 5382 4.9 E5.23 1687 4.8 GE.8 3,695 5.0 G g 9075 4.0 B5.3:
6 “oungFamilies 4,280 3.3 9.1 1023 2.9 3.7 3.251 d.d G55 6336 2.8 G3. 7
T Blue Collar Starts 3573 3.3 T4 1031 31 729 2488 3 T2 5185 2.3% T0.3
8 Making Ends Mest 3.051 2.8 5.2 E27 1.8 TdB 2424 3.3 o4 3610 1.6 T2.5x
3  Managing Business 2,330 2.7 TPa 1077 31 TET 1913 2.8 TE.0x 13581 6.0 T8.5M
10 Sublime Suburbiz 2432 2.3 g0.2x 507 155 7.2 1985 2.7 G075 2539 1.1 TA.Ex
1 Hard'workers 2,256 274 G235 BT 155 g0, 7 1.733 2.3 g3.0x 898 0. 0.0
12 Couples with Capital 2170 2.0 Gd. 3 343 105 1.7 1521 2.5 85.5x 3405 155 815
13 ‘White Collar Status 2097 1.9 g6.2x Td3 2.1 53.8% 1354 1.8 7.3 4123 1.8 83,3
14 Group Quarters 1325 18 a7.9 E23 1.8 85.6% 1.302 18 837 3519 155 .5
15 Hard Actto Follow 1713 16 59.55 Td3 274 87T 370 1.3 0.4 6993 31 87.9:
16 Metro Strivers 1.340 1.2% 0.7 552 16 9.3 Tog 11 g 2414 113 89.0:
17 LosPadres 13717 1.2% 2.0 =05 1 30,7 a2 11 925 4749 2.1 910
18 Educated Earners 1274 12% 3531 534 1.5 323 Td45 1.0 93.5x 2567 1.1 922
13 GrawEminence 1135 114 3.2 363 105 33.3 832 11 94T 3812 1.7 93,8
20 Sitting Pretty 1.104 105 352 256 0.7 3.0 Gda 11 958 1500 0.7 94,5
21 Doublewides 1.034 0.3 362 245 0.7 4.7 789 11 96.9:; 509 0.2 9. T
22  Gainfully emploved a7 0.8 7.0 282 0.8 95 55 B05 0.8 v 1343 0.6 95,3
23 izards 45 0.8 978 a7 2.3% 978 38 0.1 v 2000 1.3 96.6
24 Fall*fears 416 0.7 98,5 204 0.6 9845 B12 0.8 986 2090 0.9 97.5x
25  Middle of the Road 15 0.7 99,3 259 0.7 99 2 E5E 0.7 99,3 1821 0.8 98,3
26 The Singles am 0.7 100,05 292 0.8 100,05 503 0.7 100,05 3864 1.7 10000
Grand Total 109,112 100.03 34,961 100z T4.151 100z 227,988 100z
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Central Service Area:; Tables

S w0 m e Wy =

Fa B2 g [ S S Y S Y
M EMNEMN g O AEGm D

Segment

Urban Moms & Dads
Kindred Spirit

5" Seeks 57

Sala Acts

Bpron Strings
Young Families
Blue Callar Starts
Making Ends Meeat
Managing Businezs
Sublime Suburbia
Hard ‘Warkers
Couples with Capital
‘white Callar Status
Group Cluarters
Hard Act to Fallow
Metra Strivers

Los Padres
Educated Earners
Gray Eminence
Siitting Pretty
Doublewides
Gainfully emploved
‘Wizards

Fall*vears

Middle af the Road
The Singles

Market
Share

3.2
2500
3.0
F30
K Reid
.02
305
206
6.0
203
229
1613
G
i
43.6%
1.2
353
41.8%
30
232w
237
K=
35.5
2500
K=
6.5
2.0

Market

Potential

G585
T2
G505
G7.0%
B3, T
TE.0
53,554
T
G 02
TATH
T
333
G G2
G7.65
5645
o885
G1.7
a8.2
G365
TR
TE.3H
G2
4.5
T
G325
53,55
680

Market
Performance
[note 1)

High market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market patential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
High market potential
High market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential

Customer
Potential

23587
T8
16
378
333
£3.8
228
222
175
5.2
5.3
6.7
124
na
g.4
e
T4
6.3
TG
.
e
2.5
0.3
o6
2.1
4.7
12.2

Customer Potential
Performance [note

2]

High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
High customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer potential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Low customer patential
Median

Mate 1. "Low” market performance is when the segment’s market share iz below the District's average market share.
Mate 2: "Low” customer potential is when the segment’s customer potential iz below the District’'s median customer potential.

Customer
Potential
Rank

1

fo S 00 = A

1
13
14
15
20
18
21
17
16
13
23
26
22
249
25
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Central Map of Checkouts by Block Group
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Central Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Comotara Service Area: Map of Segments
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Comotara Service Area: Tables

Segment Population Population Population Customers  Customer Share Customer MNon Customer Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Cumulative Percent Cumulative Customers Share  Cumulative Share Cumulative
Percent Mumber Mumber Percent Mumber Percent Mumber
1  Apprentices 2,370 35,9 35,9 753 3690 36.9+ 161 35.54 355 4,516 30 3.0
2 BRegents 1.561 23,7 59.6x E50 6 65,5 a0 20,00 2000 B572 423k T3
3 The SweetLife 1537 23,3 G281 3da 16.9: 85.55 1153 26.2% 26.2% 2444 15,7 3.1
4 Empire Builders 1132 172 10002 233 4.5 100,02 833 15.3% 15,35 1635 10,9 10005
Grand Toral 6,600 100.0% 2.056 100« 4 544 100 15.530 100«
Segment Market Market Market Customer Customer Potential Customer
Share Potential Performance Potential Performance [note  Potential
[note 1] 2] Rank
1  Apprentices 320 6.0 High market potential 2441 High customer patential 1
2 Reagents 4165 S84 High market potential 133.0 Low customer patential 3
3  The SweetLife 226> Trd Low market potential 1580.2 High customer patential 2
4 Empire Builders 26,45 T3.6M Low market potential 126.2 Low customer patential 4
3.2 68_83< 1591 Median

Mate 1: "Low " market pefformance is when the segment's market share is below the District's average market share.
Mate 2: "Low” customer potential is when the segment’s customer potential iz below the District's median customer potential.
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Comotara Service Area: Figures

Comotara
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Comotara Map of Checkouts by Block Group
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Comotara Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Evergreen Service Area: Map of Segments

Palos Cia ——-Dover
. 408 Vordas - £ 3
3 o= 2| 77Th I o 77Th |
i £ W it Z| = B 1
/ 5 5 z |3 z 3 12
/ g f E e N 1B %
73Rd I e %
,' Mininan| 4 . | &
olar 72Nd 2 2 9
; Valley c >, : 5 County
7 5 %, g g Unincorporated
s I' ) IR o 5 69Th
c T
b ; K] = Hard Act &7ith B
s i = to Follow ] Ravena _ Fairchild £l
( : Ray airchild |
2 i Regents H ' Navajo TyeN il ]
3 a— Gary-o-Ventnor———Lope ey S N —
‘\ = Fronténic [ 13 (7> [—¥Reg Gl ) Chippewa
. — Evergreen Gray FEr gy | (731 | i
\ . L 5 £ {Broadeck—. 2 k- Cherokee
5 61St 2 3 Eminence o o 1T = o 61St
N e e Eshmng oy B S oLangaster gl B Millstream
=0 2 60Th 2 RS ~. \ Gald 8=y i
N 1 | = 3 HACHR W claverdalé 55 e
- & o ¥ . i
g H e s = Tree
N~ H aim [§ %, et
<z, = R | o) 24 ! 57Th @ % \‘ T R iy .
<o 8, —Sys—56Th H il o T
6% Ny [ z I8 TN :
N 55Th ! o q 2, 3
@) 54Th = % )
. [ % g =
53Rd A ! | &: .
52Nd N = )
@ 3 b4
> ~ 515t & g 2 s
s i @ | $ 2 H 5
& §— e %, e g 2 & g o o g
E e 49Th e - g s B H ! 2 2 3B 5,
£ Ocieo = ==is = —— 2 a °'/,‘% 58 Rynder \ o = % = — B £
2 | /e 3 g 2 et
ichilds| o | N mn ; imperereet 5 ° ath \ S ® DBriargate 45Thig £~ @
<9 %, 29 © 46Th| & T E Lane = F
~ 3 < - a o\3
¥ oo 2 o\3 } >
& ot A g i e ST |23 -
= 2 z o Prairie Hanove, =13 Z fi 2]
|' Stately % 43Rd i Hawk | | L8 B I S o
| n o = Li — — o k<E 1§ & i
- = N le o5
| uburbs 3 e as e N Rl 3 o ¥, “eny
- Pretty Z £ g2 Foaial %
<. i BT Crangee” &
% " = £ 1z
4}:& / 29Th e m::rsstma:rkl K 1) Thom
o 37Th ’ ) H i
—t—
o | il Brookvi,
& - T view
3 | T RS : Yo B g
RN i~ -~ & & g
- 2/33R g le, |g £ I L o8 g
& ~Northwind Shee & ot g E — e 5, o
f 5 2 S EE =S 3 3 - a Rockwell [& = %
] Sl o | £5 o S 3 - Norwo? & %
854 ] 21 3 = 9| " SEPSY B3 3
i »’ ST o v B
2Th .—*=" Angelou g _shadowridge 28 x =
g Fami I — ) harre, & Bedéon] X 2 HES qaligFass
.. 0 S fwes S Hill— | -8 = B <
o2 b e North Shore : 5\ o : ‘ =k -
B, = Ritchie AR T8 o Ao &
Moy 055 = ‘ @ 25Th & { | Bl 2 L5 Sfe el Mainagate S ; é“\.@ ] °+;%
71y £ 1 & C [ e ) S % s
Dey, M9 (1 & = 7 % 3.1 9 =8 [ S
w 3 X iy T > 8. = o F %
g sandple® . o L I % 3 fresman %, Eai!vbr"
3 J B ‘ oa 22 & f 3 I bridge |
248t 4 [ 2 | |Hard £ S =] il S=i) 7 €
. W L 7 = @ i
3 Barringtori | xe 5 \ T i =1 \;._;\ T WQrke\rs | E = 'E - | Shefijaiq
—£- 5% 1 o — I |@ @ 2 ey ies
S [ lem ‘ N N s Srymbim . 15 ‘ ‘V/gf FEHE] 5 N
) < = . s ] |1 5-1& ] gl
2 3 £l wosslt 1 AR Y 'E i =TT il T T TE[[]® g Gomotara
U 1£289 &% | el 1] =3 & T S T [ 2 NG JAberdeen
2 |8 = [ ista%, £ || T & m es L} ] & 2 =g Vawrence
< 2 == i x & N 2 S
2] / [ ‘ 5 )T I ‘ ki [ [ = —S ]
— WPL Outlets == : ‘ - 5 w w ‘ \ 3 [STh
- ~
& e \ H IE’E | vmsma Wma% EN I P f2Th IR %
E ) | b lELc] ~ T i = } = e T
g | Wichita ¥ H— = ) £ - S WO TS Swe -
B - s £ 1 S| | | 22 A= 0
ol (\Z 8 & S | il [ 9Th | ¢ BF (4%
R a=e=]) Q A I I e T I TTIT% Killarney. —

Evergreen Service Area Segments

Library Service Areas

Wichita Public Library

CIVICTechnologies

civictechnologies.com
(888) 606-7600

Analytics 114



Evergreen Service Area: Tables

Segment Population Population Population Cumulative Customers Customer Share Percent Customer Hon Customer Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Number Cumulative Customers Share Cumulative Share Cumulative

Percent Humber Percent Humber Percent Number
1 Young Families 4 966 17.9% 17.9% 1,876 22.0% 22.0% 3,090 16.1% 16.1% 11306 19.2% 19.2%
2 Gray Eminence 3,885 14.0% 31.9% 1,302 15.3% 37.3% 2,583 13.5% 13.5% 9127 155% 34.7%
3 Hard Workers 2,985 10.8% 42 7% 1,042 12.2% 49.6% 1,943 10.1% 10.1% 4213 T1% 41.8%
4 Sitting Pretty 2,664 9 6% h2 3% 516 6.1% 55.6% 2,148 11.2% 11.2% 5587 95% 51.3%
5 Making Ends Meet 1,985 7.2% 59.5% 694 8.2% 63.8% 1,291 6.7% 6.7% 7437 12.6% 6.3.9%
G Stately Suburbs 1,963 7.1% G6.6% 367 4.3% G8.1% 1,596 8.3% 8.3% 3339 5.7% 69.6%
7 Managing Business 1,838 6 6% 73.2% 53 6.2% 74.3% 1,307 6.8% 6.8% 4373 T4% 77.0%
8 The Singles 1,656 6.0% 79.2% 635 8.2% 82.5% a61 5.0% 5.0% 5581 9.5% 86.4%
9 Regenis 1,526 5.5% 84.7% 250 2.9% 85.4% 1276 6.6% 6.6% 1,357 23% 88.7%
10 Solo Acts 1,390 5.0% 89.7% 34 6.3% 91.7% 856 4 5% 4 5% 2714 46% 93.3%
11 Charmed Life 1,152 4.2%% 93.8% 261 3.1% 94.8% 891 4 6% 4.6% 1,959 3.3% 96.7%
12 Hard Actto Follow 1,076 3.9% 97 7% 232 27% 97.5% 844 4.4% 4.4% 536 0.9% 97.6%
13 Fall Years 630 2.3% 100.0% 215 25% 100.0% 415 22% 22% 1431 24% 100.0%

Grand Total 27,716 100.0% 8,515 100% 19,201 100% 58,960 100%
Segment Market Market Market Performance Customer Customer Potential Customer
Share Potential (note 1) Potential Performance (note 2) Potential
Rank
1 Young Families 37.8% 62 2% High market potential 1115 High customer potential 1
2 Gray Eminence 33.5% 66.5% High market potential 932 High customer potential 2
3 Hard Workers 34.9% 65.1% High market potential 701 High customer potential 4
4 Sitting Prefty 19.4% B80.6% Low market potential iih High customer potential 3
5 Making Ends Meet 35.0% 65.0% High market potential 46.6 Low customer potential T
G Stately Suburbs 18.7% 81.3% Low market potential K76 High customer potential 5
7 MWanaging Business 28.9% T1.1% Low market potential 472 High customer potential 6
8 The Singles 42.0% 58.0% High market potential 347 Low customer potential 9
9 Regents 16.4% 83.6% Low market potential 46.0 Low customer potential 8
10 Solo Acts 38.4% 61.6% High market potential 309 Low customer potential 1
11 Charmed Life 227% T7.3% Low market potential 321 Low customer potential 10
12 Hard Actto Follow 21.6% T8.4% Low market potential 05 Low customer potential 12
13 Fall Years 34.1% 65.9% High market potential 150 Low customer potential 13
30.7% 69.3% 46.6 Median

Maote 1: "Low”™ market performance is when the segment's market share is below the District's average market share.
Mote 2: "Low™ customer potential is when the segment's customer potential is below the Districts median customer potential.
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Evergreen Service Area: Figures
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Evergreen Map of Checkouts by Block Group
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Evergreen Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Linwood Park Service Area: Map of Segments
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Linwood Park Service Area: Tables

Segment Population Population Population Customers  Customer Share Customer Non Customer Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Cumulative Percent Cumulative Customers Share Cumulative Share Cumulative
Percent Number Mumber Percent Number Percent Number
1 Urban Maoms & Dads 4,314 40,05 40,05 1466 40, 7 40,75 2,545 39,7 39,7 3,003 433 43,95
2 Blue Collar Starts 2.7dg 25.5 B5.5% 873 2d.4% B5.13 1.863 261 B5.18% 3378 16.55 G045
3 SoloActs 1.033 10,25 TE.T 406 .3 TE. 4% g32 3.6 TS 3.556 17.d T
4 Strapped 1.051 3.8 85.5% 323 3.1 85.5% 722 10013 8555 1.803 8.8 86.6%
5 ‘White Collar Status g52 T3 3345 277 T 93.2% 575 8.0 33.5% 1187 5.8 3245
6 Kindred Spirit 713 6.5 10002 245 6.5 100.02 465 6.5 100,05 1.554 T.E¥ 100.05
Grand Total 10,776 100.032 3.602 1003 T.174 1003 20,487 1003
Segment Market Market Market Customer Customer Potential Customer
Share Potential Performance Potential Performance [note  Potential
[mote 1) 2] Rank
1  Urban Moms & Dads 3.0 G603 High market patential Z26d. 3 High customer patential 1
2 Blue Callar Starts 3200 6.0 Low market patential 1734 High customer potential 2
3 Solobcts 370 G3.0 High market patential 6d.2 Low customer potential 4
4 Strapped 33 63,7 Low market patential G7.0 High customer potential 3
5 ‘White Collar Status 32.5% B7.5 Low market patential 534 Law customer patential 5
6 Kindred Spirit 3.4 656 High market potential 434 Low customer potential 6
334 6663 65.6 Median

Mate 1. "Low” market perfarmance is when the segment’s market share iz below the District's average market share.
Maote 2 "Low” customer potential is when the segment’s customer patential iz below the District’s median customer potential,
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Linwood Park Service Area: Figures
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Linwood Park Map of Checkouts by Block Group
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Linwood Park Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Rockwell Service Area: Map of Segments
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Rockwell Service Area; Tables

Segment Population Population Population Cumulative Customers Customer Share Percent Customer Non Customer Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout

Share Number Cumulative Customers Share Cumulative Share Cumulative

Percent Humber Percent Humber Percent Humber

1 Great Generations 14 211 14 6% 14 6% 2677 10.2% 10.2% 11,534 16.3% 16.3% 27385  11.0% 11.0%
2 Urban Moms & Dads 12723 13.1% 27. 7% 4144 15.7% 25.9% 8,579 12.1% 28.4% 32501 131% 24 1%
3 Educated Earners 10472 10.8% 38.5% 2531 9.6% 35.5% 7,941 11.2% 38.6% 17,148 6.9% 30.9%
4 Sitting Pretty 8109 8.3% 46 8% 2,205 8.4% 43 9% 5,904 8.3% 47 9% 18134  7.3% 38.2%
5 Marguis Class 5113 5.3% 2 1% 1,640 f.2% 50.1% 3,473 4 9% 52 8% 21,956 8.8% 47 0%
6 Urban Squires 4,962 5.1% 57.2% 1,581 6.0% 56.1% 3,381 4.8% 57.6% 18,546 T7.4% 54 5%
7 Kith and Kin 4781 4.9% G2.1% 1,225 4.7% 60.8% 3,556 5.0% 62.6% 16,747 6.7% 61.2%
8 Hard Act to Follow 4703 4 8% A7.0% 1,470 5.6% A6 4% 3,233 4 6% A7 2% 13,685 5.5% B6.7%
9 S5*Seeks 5* 3,661 3.8% 70.7% 1,015 3.9% T0.2% 2,646 37% T0.9% 10,413 4.2% T0.9%
10 Couples with Capital 3,354 3.5% 74.2% 753 2.9% T3.1% 2,601 3.7% T4.6% 8,678 3.5% T4.4%
11 Empire Builders 2 655 27% T6.9% 519 2.0% 75.1% 2,136 3.0% 77 6% 4812 1.9% 76.3%
12 Metro Strivers 2565 2.6% T9.6% 964 37% T8.T7% 1,601 23% 79.9% 5748 2.3% TB.6%
13 Proud Parent 2,499 2.6% 82.1% 210 31% 81.8% 1,689 2.4% 82.3% 11,118 4.5% 83.1%
14 Sublime Suburbia 2,303 2.4% 24.5% 508 1.9% 83.7% 1,795 2.5% 24.8% 2,823 1.1% 24.2%
15 Apprentices 2282 2.3% 86.9% Fa3 3.0% 86.7% 1,489 2 1% 86.9% 8506 3.4% 87 6%
16 Managing Business 2238 2.3% 89 2% 755 2.9% 89.6% 1,483 21% 89.0% 9 657 3.9% 91.5%
17 Stocks and Scholars 1,831 1.9% 91.0% 264 1.0% 90.6% 1,567 2.2% 91.2% 1,214 0.5% 92.0%
18 White Collar Status 1732 1.8% 92 8% B27 2.4% 93.0% 1,105 1.6% 92 8% 5,958 2.4% 94 4%
18 Stately Suburbs 1,701 1.8% 94 6% 408 1.5% 94 5% 1,283 1.8% 94 6% 3,571 1.4% 95.8%
20 Charmed Life 1,363 1.4% 96.0% 357 1.4% 95.9% 1,006 1.4% 96.0% 3,634 1.5% 97.3%
21 Kindred Spirit 1,206 1.2% 97 2% 278 1.1% 97.0% 928 1.3% 97 3% G618 0.2% 97 5%
22 Doublewides 1,032 1.1% 93 3% 146 0.6% 97 5% 886 1.3% 98 6% 1,310 0.5% 98 1%
23 Making Ends Meet 1,032 1.1% 99 3% 467 1.8% 99.3% 565 0.8% 99.4% 3,850 1.5% 99.6%
24 Hard Workers 633 0.7% 100.0% 189 0.7% 100.0% 444 0.6% 100.0% 973 0.4% 100.0%

Grand Total 97,161 100.0% 26,326 50% 70,835 A3% 248,995 47%
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Rockwell Service Area; Tables
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Segment

Great Generations
Urban Moms & Dads
Educated Earners
Sitting Pretty
Marquis Class
Lrban 3quires

Kith and Kin

Hard Act to Follow
5* Seeks 5%
Couples with Capital
Empire Builders
Metro Strivers

Proud Parent
Sublime Suburbia
Apprentices
Managing Business
Stocks and Scholars
White Collar Status
Stately Suburbs
Charmed Lifa
Kindred Spirit
Doublewides
Making Ends Meet
Hard Warkers

Market
Share

18.8%
32.6%
24.2%
27 2%
321%
31.9%
25.6%
31.3%
27 7%
22.5%
19.5%
a7 6%
32.4%
22.1%
34.8%
A3.7%
14.4%
36.2%
24.0%
26.2%
231%
14.1%
45.3%
20.9%
27.1%

Market
Potential

81.2%
67.4%
75.8%
72.8%
67.9%
68.1%
T4.4%
62.7%
72.3%
T7.5%
80.5%
62.4%
67.6%
T7.9%
65.2%
B6.3%
85.6%
63.8%
T6.0%
73.8%
76.9%
85.9%
54. 7%
T0.1%
72.9%

Market Performance
{note 1)

Low market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
Low market potential
High market potential
High market potential

Customer
Potential

1187
88.3
81.7
60.2
687
34.8
36.6
333
272
26.8
22.0
16.5
17.4
18.5
153
153
16.1
11.4
13.3
10.4
a6
8.1
58
4.6
17.9

Customer Potential
Performance {note 2)

High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
High customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
High customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Low customer potential
Median

Mote 1: "Low™ market performance is when the segment's market share is below the District's average market share.
Mate 2: "Low” customer potential is when the segment's customer potential is below the District's median customer potential.

Customer
Potential
Rank

=== R S = L L
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Rockwell Map of Checkouts by Block Group
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Rockwell Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Westlink Service Area: Map of Segments
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Westlink Service Area: Tables

Segment Population Population Population Customer Share Customer Hon Customer Checkouts Checkout Checkout
Share Cumulative Customers Percent Cumulative Customer Custome Cumulative Share Cumulative
Percent Humber Humber ] r Share Humber Percent Humber
Darnant
1 Sitting Pretty 11,257 13.3% 13.3% 3,535 14.5% 14.5% T r22 12.8% 12.8% 40,160 15.7% 15.7%
2 Sublime Suburbia 11,082 13.1% 26.3% 3,252 13.5% 28.1% 7,790 12.9% 25.6% 38,521 15.0% 30.7%
3 Charmed Life 10,952 12.9% 39.2% 2758 11.3% 359.4% 8,194 13.5% 359.2% 35,693 13.9% 44 7%
4 Educated Earners 6,929 B8.2% 47 4% 1,932 7.9% 47 4% 4997 &.3% 47 4% 15,768 6.2% 50.8%
3 The Swest Life 6,920 8.2% 55.6% 1,769 7.3% 54.7% 5,160 3.5% 55.9% 23122 5.0% 59.8%
& Regents 6,541 T.7% 63.3% 1,739 7.2% 61.8% 4802 7.9% 63.9% 16270 6.4% 66.2%
T Stately Suburbs 4 927 5.8% 69.1% 1330 5.5% 67.3% 3,597 5.9% 69.8% 16,318 6.4% T2.6%
& Couples with Capital 4251 5.1% T4.2% 1081 4.4% T1.7% 3210 5.3% 75.1% 11,196 4.4% 76.9%
% Gray Eminence 4 277 5.0% 79.2% 1504 6.2% T7.9% 2773 4.6% 79.7% 16,246 6.3% 83.3%
10 Social Whirls 3,164 3.7% 32.9% 1384 5.7% 33.6% 1,780 29% 82.7% 14314 5.6% &6.9%
11 Marmalade and Money 2987 3.5% 86.4% A 2.5% 86.5% 2270 3.8% 86.4% 5,057 2.0% 80.8%
12 Solo Acts 2583 3.0% 89.5% 977 4.0% 90.6% 1,606 27% 29.1% T.573 3.0% 93.8%
13 Kith and Kin 2,362 2.8% 52.3% 527 2.2% 92. 7% 1,835 3.0% 92.1% 3,102 1.2% 55.0%
14 5* Seeks 5° 1,793 2.1% 04 4% 34T 1.4% 54 2% 1,448 2.4% 94 5% 4513 1.8% 596.8%
15 Suburban Singles 1,703 2.0% 56.4% 515 21% 96.3% 1,188 2.0% 96.4% 3,706 1.4% 98 2%
16 Making Ends Meet 1,558 1.8% 98.2% 356 1.5% 97 7% 1,202 2.0% 93 4% 2169 0.8% 99.1%
17 Gainfully employed 825 1.0% 599.2% 37 1.3% 99.0% s0e 0.8% 99.3% 1,233 0.5% 99.5%
12 Urban Moms & Dads 677 0.8% 100.0% N 1.0% 100.0% 445 0.7% 100.0% 1,184 0.5% 100.0%
Grand Total 84,837 100.0% 24,311 100% 60,526 100% 256,145 100%
Segment Market Market Market Customer Customer Customer
Share Potential Performance Potential Potential Potential
(note 1) Performance (note Rank

1 Sitting Pretty 31.4% 63 6% Low market potential 91.0 High customer potentic 3

2 Sublime Suburbia 297T% T0.3% Low market potential 91.8 High customer potenti 2

3 Charmed Life 28.2% T4.8% Low market potential 06.6 High customer potentic 1

4 Educated Earners 279% T21% Low market potential 539 High customer potentis 5

5 The Sweet Life 25.5% T4.5% Low market potential 60.8 High customer potenti: 4

& Regents 266% T734% Low market potential 56.6 High customer potentic &

7 Stately Suburbs 27.0% T3.0% Low market potential 424 High customer potenti T

& Couples with Capital 28.2% T4.8% Low market potential 378 High customer potentic g

9 Gray Eminence 35.2% 54.8% Low market potential 327 High customer potenti 9

10 Social Whirls 43.7% 56.3% Low market potential 21.0 Low customer potenti 12

11 Marmalade and Money 24 0% 76.0% Low market potential 268 Low customer potenti 10

12 Solo Acts I37.8% 52.2% Low market potential 139 Low customer potenti 13

13 Kith and Kin 22.3% TT.7% Low market potential 26 Low customer potentis 11

14 3* Seeks 5° 19.4% 20.6% Low market potential 17.0 Low customer potenti: 14

15 Suburban Singles 30.2% 69.8% Low market potential 14.0 Low customer potenti 16

16 Making Ends Meet 228% T 2% Low market potential 142 Low customer potentii 15

17 Gainfulty employed 38.4% 61.6% Low market potential 6.0 Low customer potenti 17

18 Urban Moms & Dads 34.1% 65.9% Low market potential 5.3 Low customer potentis 13

28.T% 71.3% 29.7 Median
Note 1: "Low™ market performance is when the segment's market share iz below the District’s average market share. Analytics 134

Note 2: "Low™ customer petential is when the segment's customer potential is below the District's median customer potential.
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Westlink Map of Checkouts by Block Group

S5ThI6d (==t ]
\ _1 ’_L_I - !
P s
— = Ep I —
: |
County 9 é
Unincorporated __"é st 254
s
= Y | N
206 Chicago L 2 53R —
g T |‘_ o s T !—.-Eﬂ )l—l \'\ ;
| | Evergreen 1 | - _;,4..1u_l' 55
[- d o s T f',“,f,' | "'E
07 - : = | T B
L. g ] = oz I3
Westlink ! ) 2 -! T 29TH /_,./" I---[:J
. I — [ = i
- 23TH g Angelou H é Ir 1 =
% o T S T
l s ) [ | g ! g & . | Laist |2
= i "E.{%.] N\ .g‘é-w \ Comotara C_':'! i
S 4‘ <fe 3 L = e
! < /2 T—l\_] 1 Iiﬁ 72 al 131h . H T a5 :
! NG, River ;"‘ | [ \g lom i l W L Rockwell 3 /
i s ML e 4 B @, : /,
__________ . &) ST | =l Z —_=tE
: Iy S5 2 = Y — [ o
| Vapie ‘L{: g = ! |l D 2 i
----- — E \ - = I i
(S = /1 = Gl e Ay
[R [ uwiaffy  HEETY 2G|
| 9 1 I. i"-' "—L
I = 2 g o . vy
L = = .
! | s
i =\ i
! ; oo e =
1 i
e — |
(AN = o B
g, (v
Allnrdl.= 1 47Th__#150Th
Jut
ol | L 1
b
e I
| \
@ WPL Outlets 0 BCGrand Qe i
< L == !
[ ] Wichita d % ~- \_ %‘%
I / \ — Madiscn 79Th 180Th
- — T I

Westlink Checkout Distribution
[ lo-s578

[ 577-1916

B 1,917 -4,169

I 4,170 - 7,099

Il 7,100 - 16,122

Library Service Areas

Wichita Public Library

CIVICTechnologies

civictechnologies.com
(888) 606-7600

Analytics 137



Westlink Map of Highest Checkout Block Groups
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Demographics: Distribution by Age Group

Age Range Population Share of

by Age Population
AgeOto 4 28,859 | 7.1%
AgeSto g 31,042 | 7.6%
Age 10to 14 29,250 | 7.2%
Age 1510 17 17,137 | 4.2%
Age 18 to 21 24,108 | 5.9%
Age 22 to 29 43,028 | 10.5%
Age 30 to 39 56,110 [ 13.7%
Age 40 to 49 48,286 | 11.8%
Age 50 to 59 54,167 | 13.3%
Age 60 to 64 23,560 | 5.8%
Age 65 to 69 18,554 | 4.5%
Age 7010 79 20,990 | 5.1%
Age 80 Plus 13,327 | 3.3%
Total 408,418 100.0%
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Demographics: Distribution by Age Group

Distribution by age group

Relatively high number of kids -- nearly a quarter
26% --oneinfour--ageOto 1/

Relatively few college age and 20-somethings
16% -- one insix -- age 18 to 29

Relative high the parental years and empty nesters
55% --six in ten -- between age 30 and 64

Relatively few seniors
13% -- onein eight -- age 65 +

Analytics 140



Demographics: Segments by Median Age

Segment Average
Median Age
Callegian 230 |
Young Families 265 |
Hard Workers 26.8 |
Thriving 250 |
Metro Strivers 295 |
City Core 302 |
Educated Earners 30.2 |
Los Padres 31.3 |
Proud Parent 322 |
The Singles 325 |
Urban Moms & Dads 325 |
5 Seeks 5% 327 |
White Collar Status 327 |
Between jobs 328 |
Blue Collar Starts 336 |
Sitting Pretty 339 |
Doublewides 341 |
The Sweet Life 342 |
Kindred Spirit 3g4 |
Middle of the Road 345 |
Apprentices 347 |
Group Quarters 348 |
Suburban Singles 349 |
Charmed Life 351 |
Mest Builders 374 |
Apron Strings 378 |
Kith and Kin 378 [
Wizards 38.8 |
Strapped 3s9 |
solo Acts 393 |
Gainfully employed 394 |
Great Generations 3g6 |
Sublime Suburbia 201 |l
Social Whirls 403 |
Hard Act to Follow 305 |
Managing Business 409 l
Couples with Capital 210 |
Urban Squires 415 |
Marmalade and Mon 455 |l
Fall Years 456 |
Making Ends Meet 450
Stately Suburbs 469
Stocks and Scholars 270 |
Gray Eminence 47.4 |
Regents 500 §
Marquis Class 531 I
Empire Builders 544 | Analytics 141
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Demographics: Age Findings by Segment

Distribution by segment Distribution by segment

Average age = 351 Most youthful segments:
Collegian
Young Families
5 segments under 30 Hard Workers
Thriving

18 segment between 30 and 35 Metro Strivers
City Core

9 segment between 35 and 40 Oldest segments:
Empire Builders

6 segments between 40 and 45 Marquis Class

Regents

Gray Eminence

9 segments over 45 Stocks and Scholars
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Demographics: Segments by Age Distribution

Segment Age 0 to Age 5 to Age 10 Age 15 Age 18 Age 22 Age 30 Age 40 Age 50 Age 60 Age 65 Age 70 Age B0
4 | to 14 to 17 to21 to 29 to 39 to 49 to 59 to 64 to 69 to79 Plus

Apprentices 341 253 245 148 188 344 645 471 575 268 241 250 182
Apron Strings 365 351 384 191 236 542 787 591 749 310 259 302 315
Between johs 113 158 134 67 115 184 197 146 207 a5 77 101 95
Blue Collar Starts 811 1,002 871 427 533 1,306 1,629 1,334 1,359 569 426 507 389
Charmed Life 1,063 1,151 1,194 752 1,043 1,144 1,903 2,009 2,084 805 553 612 316
City Core 264 375 332 184 247 403 393 375 399 169 159 198 127
Collegian 28 22 15 17 530 383 194 58 53 21 10 25 7
Couples with Capital 545 487 627 543 790 204 Q45 1,252 1,625 782 551 626 188
Doublewides 841 1,037 969 499 573 1,216 1573 1,394 1,350 581 482 600 245
Educated Earners 1,755 1,396 1,026 499 851 3,269 3,844 1,954 1,890 757 628 582 229
Empire Builders 132 153 196 183 273 167 166 353 668 384 391 464 257
Fall Years 87 71 98 46 59 108 163 173 210 a2 =lv] 143 108
Gainfully employed 348 337 380 231 282 414 642 B38 764 355 281 317 185
Gray Eminence 511 428 527 338 529 707 945 994 1,400 717 670 908 683
Great Generations 903 1,069 1,163 892 1,132 804 1,382 2,134 2,343 914 BE2 551 262
Group Quarters 53 30 26 12 1l4s 494 407 380 288 51 18 13 2
Hard Act to Follow 44932 377 367 217 204 867 1,058 839 1,105 563 482 524 313
Hard Warkers 436 690 576 337 397 684 859 749 555 201 144 172 74
Kindred Spirit 1,054 1,137 =111 544 689 1,298 2,149 1,643 1,722 718 549 577 334
Kith and Kin 467 514 506 371 531 569 808 968 1,165 436 314 307 189
Los Padres a95 131 121 63 78 148 191 193 150 54 42 33 18
Making Ends Meet 456 416 382 217 275 678 945 751 1,077 542 455 659 773
Managing Business 510 416 410 235 283 650 989 724 1,014 559 443 503 350
Marmalade and Mon 134 126 208 216 309 169 130 434 576 217 205 187 77
Marguis Class 226 226 278 150 270 267 370 513 788 4895 435 550 505
Metro Strivers 699 1,008 q45 481 1,102 1,397 1,202 1,068 1,244 491 374 511 279
Middle of the Road 1499 222 224 113 144 270 380 362 338 166 114 99 59
Nest Builders 1485 167 227 171 227 212 341 397 458 159 134 139 48
Proud Parent 477 482 500 273 a6l 451 1,087 691 768 325 257 330 214
Regents 418 407 514 435 670 719 634 1,007 1,731 900 797 758 587
5% Seeks 5% 1,269 1,382 1,151 564 737 2,182 2,775 1,699 1,889 863 637 722 422
Sitting Pretty 2,426 2,330 2,320 1352 1,720 2,969 4,644 4,083 3,629 1,384 1,043 1,045 520
Social Whirls 193 234 195 118 192 263 388 359 407 210 181 229 193
Solo Acts 836 791 759 401 512 1,242 1,752 1,312 1,737 346 646 817 G686
Stately Suburbs 437 402 505 375 550 651 728 o951 1,490 753 681 693 375
Stocks and Scholars o2 a0 126 75 124 117 145 216 317 179 144 137 ]
Strapped 206 226 207 111 139 245 395 325 429 164 155 221 165
Sublime Suburbia 1,090 1,079 1,137 765 1,157 1,390 1,975 2,071 2,579 1,257 1,024 1,039 468
Suburban Singles 138 87 74 36 52 294 301 172 244 87 75 81 62
The Singles 178 242 202 114 128 267 346 286 279 101 92 118 104
The Sweet Life 684 734 759 519 524 5749 1157 1,340 1,129 348 272 273 148
Thriving 212 125 152 103 174 855 288 291 362 186 136 226 120
Urban Moms & Dads 5,389 5,606 5,509 2,751 3,192 8,366 10,990 8,031 8,405 3,427 2,421 2,822 1,946
Urban Squires 325 282 287 169 219 447 635 520 759 358 291 404 266
White Collar Status 551 670 514 255 276 841 1,092 757 839 302 236 298 192
Wizards 69 19 1 1 2 108 245 124 152 58 39 22 5
Young Families 594 1,104 910 536 653 1,045 1,267 1,154 366 321 231 289 176
Total 28,859 31,042 29,250 17,137 24,108 43,028 56,110 48,286 54,167 23,560 18,554 20,990 13,327
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Demographic Map: Age 0 to 4
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Demographic Map: Age 5to 9
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Demographic Map: Age 10 to 14
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Demographic Map: Age 15 to 17
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Demographic Map: Age 18 to 21
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E WPL Outlets

[ =71 wichita

Age 22 to 29
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Demographic Map: Age 30 to 39
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Demographic Map: Age 40 to 49
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Demographic Map: Age 50 to 59
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Demographic Map: Age 60 to 64
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Demographic Map: Age 65 to 69
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Demographic Map: Age 70 to 79
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Demographic Map: Age 80 Plus
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Demographics: Income Distribution by Group

Income Range Number of Share
Households

HH Inc $0 to $15k 21,425 B 13%
HH Inc $15k to $25k 19,915 I 12%
HH Inc $25k to $35k 19,309 I 12%
HH Inc $35k to $50k 24,248 I 15%
HH Inc $50k to $75k 25,103 I 15%
HH Inc $75k to $100k 24,362 P 15%
HH Inc $100k to $150k 17,534 I 11%
HH Inc $150k to $250k 8,225 I 5%

HH Inc $250k+ 1,853 | 1%

Total 161,974 100%
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Demographic: Findings by Income Group

Distribution by income groups (by household)

25%...under $25,000 household income

12%...between $25,000 and $35,000 household income
15%...between $35,000 and $50,000 household income
15%...between $50,000 and $75,000 household income
15%...between $75,000 and $100,000 household income
11%...between $100,000 and $150,000 household income
6%...over $150,000 household income
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Segment

Between jobs

Collegian

Los Padres

Metro Strivers

City Core

Young Families

Hard Workers
The Singles

Urban Moms & Dads
Apron Strings

Blue Collar Starts

Doublewides
Suburban Singles
White Collar Status
Educated Earners
Proud Parent

5% Seeks §*

Group Quarters
Wizards

Thriving

Making Ends Meet
Middle of the Road
Kindred Spirit

Solo Acts

Gainfully employed
Fall Years

Strapped

Hard Act to Follow
Social Whirls
Managing Business
Gray Eminence
Nest Builders
Sitting Pretty
Stately Suburbs
Charmed Life
Sublime Suburbia
Kith and Kin
Apprentices
The Sweet Life
Urban Squires
Stocks and Scholars
Regents
Marmalade and Money
Couples with Capital
Marquis Class
Great Generations
Empire Builders
Average

Demographics: Segments by Average HH Income

Ave Household

Income
26,132 |}
26,187 |
28,942 |}
29,978
30,174 B
34,149 B
35,252 B
35,353
36,413 B
37,340 B
38,975 B
39,389
11,983 BB
44,135 B
49,311 [
49,992 [
50,419 [
52,284 B
52,430 I
53,021 1B
53,290 IF
54,349 JF
55,472 IF
55,747 [IF
55,931 I
56,281 I
59,270 I
64,938 [JF
65,096 F
66,454 [JIF
69,740 [
72,622 D
73,320 D
83,961 I
86,032 [P
27,408 P
29,797 P
94,020 I
99,285 P
102,545 [P
105,286 D
105,653 [IE
106,623 [JIE
107,551 [P
120,722 P
135,631 D
207,475 D

66,523
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Demographics: Findings Income by Segment

Distribution by average household income by segment

4 segments: under $30,000 average household income
8 segments: between $30,000 and $40,000

4 segments: between $40,000 and $50,000

11 segments: between $50,000 and $60,000

12 segments: between $60,000 and $100,000

8 segments: over $100,000
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Demographic Map: Average Household Income
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Demographic Map: Median Home Value

Unincorporated

Median Home Value Library Service Areas

[ ] $9,731.00 - $56,254.00 . s . .

[ $56,254.01 - $95,485.00 Wichita Public Library
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Demographic Map: Average Household Wealth
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Demographics: Segments by HH Income Group

Segment HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc HH Inc
%0 to 515k to 525k to 535k to 450k to 575k to 5100k to 5150k to $250k+
Apprentices 283 | 277 1 199 | 237 I 273 | z19 | 283 203 B 130 B
Apron Strings 437 | 350 | i | 415 | 252 | 237 | a7 | 2 1 -
Between jobs s25 [ 107 | 152 | ss | s3 | 16 | 25 | S -1
Blue Collar Starts gaz B g05 B s94 787 605 [ aso | 169 [ il 1l
Charmed Life 275 235 | aag s33 [ 745 [ 1,156 I 1,079 E szo I sa B
City Core 474 222 | 273 [ 249 | 83 | g8 | ag | B | -
Collegian 151 | 10 | g7 | 1] 23 | as | - = -
Couples with Capital 147 | 154 | 157 | so1 | 465 [ g51 [ sa7 IF s21 N ga
Doublewides 523 I 857 788 | 377 B s70 aso | 181 | =5 ) -l
Educated Earners 1,142 B 1,135 B 1,270 B 1,848 I 1562 I 1,527 I 700 I 101 B 1z |
Empire Builders 87 | s6 | s5 | 116 | a4 | 149 | 317 B 372 IR 210 B
Fall Years 63 | 62 | a5 | 127 1 132 | a5 | aa I o -
Gainfully employed 189 | 243 | 278 I 312 [ s07 B z20 108 I 79 | -1
Gray Eminence 257 | 374 | a10 K 453 B 1,006 B 731 B sa3 I 170 B 16 |
Great Generations 238 | 203 | 130 | 553 ago B 744 B gs0 I 1,105 D 4z7 D
Group Quarters ga | sol 37 | 31l 33 | g6 | a2 | E 1l
Hard Act to Follow s3s asg | a66 |l 227 | 661 I aga | a10 B 188 53
Hard Workers 353 I 353 | a67 I 268 [ 161 | 199 | 15 | = -1
Kindred Spirit 309 |l 515 I sa6 soz I 1,066 I 1,074 B a20 B 121 B 71
Kith and Kin 119 | 93 | =Tl | a1s | 378 I sog | 7a3 I 197 B za |
Los Padres 231 a1l aol as| 62l 11l 28] ol ol
Making Ends Meet agafl s3sf so6 [ sz1ll sas s22 286 781 13l
Managing Business 1671 2621 z3zl £ | szall ] | ago 1100 130
Marmalade and Maoner 26 271 sol g3l 146l 206 280 195 1ol
Marquis Class 111} 170l 145 215 szofl asofl sos s37 IF 1128
Metro Strivers 1242 764l szl s76l 3370 255 ss 2 3]
Middle of the Road 74l 121l 1721 1580 230l gol 1121 asl ol
Nest Builders s6l 2zl 62 1541 199l 256l 167 aol ol
Proud Parent za6l 3221 322 414 53zl a3zl 213 3l ol
Regents 184l 129l 343 356l 2160 7208 376 I 503 I 226
5% Seeks §* a5zl az2 as7 I 117810 12270 g26 514 1250 21l
Sitting Pretty 672 715 9565 Il 1570 [IF 1968 I 2325 I 1932 IR 7a0 D s2
social Whirls g7l 108l 75l 210l 2200 346l 1521 a6l ol
solo Acts 6780 777 743 gas I gos 817 azol 150 asl
Stately Suburbs aal 2271 251l azs i 612l a31 [l 612 B 261 a5l
stocks and Scholars al 2l 161 1l aal 136l 206 1228 13l
Strapped szl 2aofl 244 1971 230l 140} 24| 28l 36l
Sublime Suburbia 158 284 272 855 I 1158 [ 1595 [ 1354 [ s31 [ 23l
Suburban Singles 203 123 1171 19af 134 1310 35 s| ol
The Singles 37561 1371 174 140 g5l a5 71 ol ol
The Sweet Life sol 110l 189 2471 zac6fl v | g4z [lIF soz [l azll
Thriving 214 194 63| s25 231 155 139 a4l 21
Urban Moms & Dads s7as D 5152 D aa73 [N 4777 D 3214 D 2305 I 322 [IF 106l 35l
Urban Squires 128l 138l 154 306l za0l 383l EREY 247 8 67l
White Collar Status 476k si6l zzol 547 429 336l asl 13| 6l
Wizards 7ol 65l a3l a7l 1751 ool a3l 16l 2l
Young Families szl 719l saz i a10ll 264l 208l 75l 2l al
Total 21,425 19,915 19,309 24,248 25,103 24,362 17,534 8,225 1,853
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Demographic Map: Low Income ($0 to $35Kk)
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Demographic Map: Middle Income ($35k to $100Kk)
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Demographic Map: $0-$15k HH Income
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Demographic Map: $15k to $25k HH Income
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Demographic Map: $25k to $35k HH Income
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Demographic Map: $35k to $50k HH Income
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Demographic Map: $50k to $75k HH Income
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Demographic Map: $75k to $100k HH Income
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Demographic Map: $100k to $150k HH Income

. |
County % % ..
. SN | i
Unincorporated 9 l h ) | 254
<] | i
N = |
: \T. 59Ra N : |
6! Chicag: = o e [ e T |
R EN s \ i
& i 03 == A\
_i ! Evergreen X‘ 2 ! i ]
i i : £ !
ko] | i\ 8 i
[ =] i o !
: y . l
E i
Westlink B I 29Th i S| B I
~ i
: 257h) g Angelou ! T
< il | g s @ ! IS
z =l Y ) ' :L_ comotara | & i
| ol (- B w :
! f - ——F
y 3 éoo e -—Lf .

rdock

o \ S Mul
ack )
N cl : @:FD |
: : || smgpes

o [—

[ \d QTT“ i) /I_'i g - Rockwell S l

118 mh]

&
™
iy
4 L_-
v’vjn

i

-L‘/ nOID [

Rﬁ

I

it

pvmes AN
WYL e P i - W
I

e
1
1
1
1
1

L] “central’
i —,—r_r—4 b
| =] i =
| =8 | = N/
| J
P = '("\\
Alford - W24 D1 N 7 Th i 150Th
| e |
P G
s | Ty AN CYAY
5 i L T
i ; L e B
-~ N ";-i
f . I >
B weLoutiers | 2 e N~ i |
- SN e
[ wichita g N\ .
adison TN 0Th
$100k to $150k HH Income Library Service Areas
[ Jo-26 N . .
B 27-77 Wichita Public Library
B 73 - 162
Il 163 - 341 CIVICTechnologies
Il 342 -732 civictechnologies.com

(888) 606-7600

Analytics 174



Demographic Map: $150k to $250k HH Income

85| i1 i
| T | uﬂ
| i
_______ , | |
County % % i | I .‘
Unincorporated 3 - = _____ f | {tWeeh) 5 | 254
o | & . !
. . NG SoRaL b | D |
- = EN = | &
=N\ = 3 5
g 1 % r- \
_i Evergreen ‘\ 5 0 r = |
f g i |
— = i =
T - l !
5 - g ! l
& i
Westlink B 1 21h | | g = :
[ 1 2 7
| 25Th| g Angelou |
) ]—— st
= E ] i
: ' 7] - !
Rockwell S l
%
__________ _ 2]
Mapl b | [
o — @ e -
% i—“-;i = A = l-
i = |
[ 5 |
[ = |
- - = -
! |
! |
: !
!
9
5 Y !150Th
i
Rk !
S l
E WPL Outlets ! SO |
=1 Wichita g
adison! 79 Th 0Th
$150k to $250k HH Income Library Service Areas
CJo-13 o N
O 1441 Wichita Public Library
B 42-95
B o237 CIVICTechnologies
Il 238 -619 civictechnologies.com

(888) 606-7600

Analytics 175



Demographic Map: $250k Plus Household Income
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Demographics: Population by Race

Race Population Share
White 297,087 B 73%
Black 45,524 | 11%
Asian 19,421 | 5%
Other 46,386 | 11%
Total 408,418 100%
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Demographic Findings: Race and Ethnicity

Distribution by race

Three-quarters are white: 76%

Nearly one in ten are Asian: 9%

Therest -- 15% -- are black, Pacific Islander, American Indian, two
or more races, or other race
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Demographics: Diversity Index

Segment Diversity
Index
Collegian 31 I
Group Quarters 36 : DiverSity indeX iS
Thriving 41 ore
Los Padres a1 l the prObablllty Of
White Collar Status 22 B |
Urhan Moms & Dads 42 I tWO or more peop €
Blue Collar Starts 43 F H H
sty i - being from different
Proud Parent s B racial or ethnic
Kindred Spirit as B
Educated Earners 48 E baCkgroundS
Middle of the Road 30 B
Young Families 51 E
5¥ Geeks 5% 51 .
i i = 50is the US average
Metro Strivers 53 .
Apron Strings 54 E
e = = A lower number
ar Orgers
Sitting Pretty s7 represents a higher
Solo Acts s9 B . ..
strapped o [ diversity index
Making Ends Meet 62 E
Apprentices B2 ‘
Kith and Kin 64 B .
Suburban Singles 64 E A hlgher number
Hard Act to Follow 65 B represents a Iower
Fall Years 66 [
City Core s N diversity index
Mest Builders 66 B
Stocks and Scholars 66 B
Charmed Life 66 E
The Sweet Life 57 HE
Gainfully employed 67 B
sublime Suburbia 67 |
Great Generations 68 B
Couples with Capital 69 E
Between jobs 70 B
Managing Business 71 -
Gray Eminence 72 -
Stately Suburbs 72 E
Social Whirls 72 1N
Urban Squires 76 [
Regents 77 -
Marmalade and Moni 80 |
Marquis Class 81 [
Empire Builders 82 B Analytics 179

Average 59



Demographic Findings: Race and Ethnicity

Diversity index

The average is 59 -- well over the U.S. average

75% (35 of 47) segments are over the U.S. average

12 of 47 segments are below the U.S. norm

10 of 47 segments are within five points of the U.S.
norm

Diversity index is
the probability of
two or more people
being from different
racial or ethnic
backgrounds

50is the US average
A lower number
represents a higher
diversity index

A higher number

represents a lower
diversity index
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Demographic Map: Diversity Index

Diversity index

| is the probability
&= % : : i

‘ , of two or more

people being

from different

racial or ethnic
backgrounds

50is the US
average

A lower number
represents a
higher diversity
index

A higher number
represents a
lower diversity
index

E WPL Outlets
[ 7] wichita

Diversity Index Library Service Areas

— g Wichita Public Library

I 52 -64
Il s5- 76 CIVICTechnologies

77 -96 civictechnologies.com
| (888) 606-7600
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Demographics: Segment

Segment White Black Asian Other
Apprentices 3,538 | 537 | 243 | 229 |
Apron Strings 4338 | 298 | g9 | 857 |
Between jobs 145 | 1,420 | 13 | 111 |
Blue Collar Starts 7,867 [ 873 | c51 B 1,537 |
Charmed Life 12,848 B 435 | 328 | 1,024 |
City Core 309 | 2,920 B a1 | ass |
Collegian 559 | 321 | az2 | 51 |
Couples with Capita 8,133 [ 429 | 835 I 418 |
Doublewides 8,639 I 564 | 434 1733 |
Educated Earners 12,971 B 2,703 B 1,157 B 1,845 |
Empire Builders 3,460 | g9 | 147 | g1 |
Fall Years 1,273 | a1 | 19 | 113 |
Gainfully employed 4,349 [ 207 | 156 | 463 |
Gray Eminence 8351 F 227 | 135 | 544 |
Great Generations 11,7756 B 523 | 1,355 B 547 |
Group Quarters 1,117 | 503 | 19 | 186 |
Hard Act to Follow 5817 | 891 | 286 | 504 |
Hard Workers 2,854 | 351 | 232 | 2,437 |
Kindred Spirit 8,875 I 1,256 | 1,411 B 1,868 |
Kith and Kin 5,844 | 476 | 382 | 441 |
Los Padres 736 | 125 | 29 | 227 |
Making Ends Meet 6,371 [ 460 | 149 | 646 |
Managing Business 6,150 [ 336 | 112 | 168 |
Marmalade and Mar 2,774 | 28 | g9 | 115 |
Marquis Class 4,650 | 197 | 113 | 153 |
Metro Strivers 2,000 | 7322 I 186 | 1,204 |
Middle of the Road 1,869 | 171 | 187 | 463 |
Mest Builders 2,426 | so | 250 | 159 |
Proud Parent 4,445 1,061 | 474 [ 836 |
Regents 8716 [ 210 | 365 [ 337 |
5% Seeks §% 12,191 B 1,820 B azz2 | 1,849 |
Sitting Pretty 22,201 B 2792 B 2,266 N 2,207 |
Social Whirls 2,830 | 87 | 39 | 208 |
solo Acts 9,888 sag | 353 | 1,398 |
Stately Suburbs 7,537 [ 359 | 315 [ 380 |
Stocks and Scholars 1,521 | 67 | 139 | 104 |
Strapped 2,453 | 157 | 96 | 283 |
sublime Suburbiz 13,896 I 788 [ 1,315 B 1,032 |
suburban Singles 1,458 | 8a | 26 | 130 |
The Singles 1,365 | 116 | 50 | 9265 |
The Sweet Life 7.358 | 206 | 482 420 |
Thriving 1,135 | 1767 | 90 | 238 |
Urban Moms & Dad: 45,413 I 9,753 N 2,661 N 12,023 B
Urban Squires 4,379 | 251 | 121 | 211 |
White Collar Status 4,636 [ 704 | 256 [ 1,137 |
Wizards 647 | 105 | 19 | 74 |
Young Families 4,889 | 431 | 517 | 3,409 | Analytics 182

Average 297,087 45,524 19,421 46,386
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Demographic Map: Black
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Demographic Map: Asian
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Demographic Map: All Other Races
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Demographics: Segment by Hispanic Ethnicity
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Demographic Map: Hispanic Ethnicity

Segment Hispanic Share by Total Hispanic Share
Ethnicity Segment Population of Total Pop

Apprentices 253 | 5.4%] 4,652 0.4%
Apron Strings 297 | 16.7% 5,382 1.5%
Between jobs 129 | 7.6%0 1,689 0.2%
Blue Collar Starts 2,395 | 215% 11,163 4.0%
Charmed Life 1,301 | go%l 14,635 2.2%
City Core 257 | 71% 0 3,625 0.4%
Collegian 37 | 2.7%] 1,363 0.1%
Couples with Capital 438 | 4.5% [ 9,815 0.7%
Doublewides 1971 § 173% [ 11,370 3.3%
Educated Earners 1,979 | 10.6%f 18,680 3.3%
Empire Builders 67 | 1.8%]| 3,787 0.1%
Fall Years 197 | 13.6% [ 1,445 0.3%
Gainfully employed 534 | 103% [ 5,175 0.9%
Gray Eminence a54 | 9.1%f 9,357 1.4%
Great Generations 528 | 4.4%] 14,211 1.1%
Group Quarters 265 | 13.3% 0 1,925 0.4%
Hard Act to Follow 527 | 7.0%[ 7,498 0.9%
Hard Workers a,180 B 71.2% N 5,874 7.0%
Kindred Spirit 2,384 [ 17.8% 13,410 4.0%
Kith and Kin 361 | 5.1%] 7,143 0.6%
Los Padres 733 | 55.7% I 1,317 1.2%
Making Ends Meet g61 | 12.6%f 7,626 1.6%
Managing Business 522 | g.8%) 7,066 1.0%
Marmalade and Money 155 | 5.2%] 2,987 0.3%
Marquis Class 157 | 3.1%| 5,113 0.3%
Metra Strivers 1,346 | 12.5%f 10,802 2.3%
Middle of the Road 499 | 18.6% 2,690 0.8%
Mest Builders 206 | 7.1% 0 2,885 0.3%
Proud Parent g40 | 12.3% 6,816 1.4%
Regents 379 | 3.9%) 9,628 0.6%
5* Seeks 5* 2,177 | 13.4% 0 15,292 3.7%
Sitting Pretty 2,416 [ s.2%l 29,466 4.1%
Social Whirls 219 | 6.9%[ 3,164 0.4%
Solo Acts 1,789 | 145%f 12,337 3.0%
Stately Suburbs 488 | 5.7%] 8,591 0.8%
Stocks and Scholars 79 | 4.3%] 1,831 0.1%
Strapped 356 | 11.9%0 2,989 0.6%
Sublime Suburbia 1,194 | 7.0% 0 17,031 2.0%
suburban Singles 170 | 10.0% 1,703 0.3%
The Singles 1412 57.5% I 2,457 2.4%
The Sweet Life 538 [ 6.4%] 8,466 0.9%
Thriving 152 | a7%] 3,230 0.3%
Urban Moms & Dads 15,242 1N 21.8% 8 9,855 25.6%
Urban Squires 229 | 4.6%] 4,962 0.4%
White Collar Status 1,430 | 21.0% 8 6,823 2.4%
Wizards 68 | g.0% 0 845 0.1%
Young Families 6,015 B 65.1% [ 9,246 10.1% Analytics 188

Total 59,527 14.6% 408,418



Demographics: Findings About Hispanic Ethnicity

Hispanic population distribution

14.6% of the population -- 59,527 people -- are Hispanic ethnicity
across all races

Largest Hispanic segments

Urban Moms & Dads: 15,242 people / 25.6% of the total population
Young Families: 6,016 people /10.1 % of the total population
Hard Workers: 4,180 people / 7.0% of the total population
Sitting Pretty: 2,416 people / 4.1% of the total population
Blue Collar Starts: 2,395 people / 4.0% of the total population

Kindred Spirits: 2,384 people / 4.0% of the total population

Analytics 189
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